Yahoo/YouGov Survey - 20250728

Sample 1,729 U.S. Adults

Conducted
Margin of Error  +3.1%

July 24-28, 2025

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... ... 33%

Off onthe wrong track ... ..o 56%

N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 11%

2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

S ONGlY AP PIOVE .ttt e 23%

SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e 16%

AP OV L 39%

Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 11%

SIroNgly diSAPPIOVE .. e 45%

DS AP P OV .. e 56%

N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 5%

3. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people or things?
Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-  Unfavor-
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable able
Donald Trump 25% 18% 42% 8% 47% 55%
Elon Musk 9% 23% 32% 19% 40% 59%
The Democratic Party 11% 25% 36% 21% 35% 56%
The Republican Party 13% 25% 38% 16% 39% 55%
Stephen Colbert 22% 18% 40% 9% 22% 32%
U.S. Immigration and
Customs Enforcement
(ICE) 23% 17% 40% 13% 39% 51%
Attorney General Pam
Bondi 10% 16% 26% 11% 32% 43%
4. In general, do you think Donald Trump has spent his second term...

Focused on America’s most important iISSUES  ........ouiiiiiii i 39%

Focused on issues that aren’t very important ........... .o i 50%

N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 11%

Don’t
know
3%
9%
8%
7%
28%

9%

31%
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5. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Some-
Strongly what
approve approve

Cost of living 14% 16%
The economy 19% 18%
Trade and tariffs 21% 14%
Immigration 30% 14%
The Jeffrey Epstein

investigation 8% 13%

Approve
31%
37%
35%
44%

21%

Some-
what
disap-
prove
16%
12%
12%
11%

13%

Strongly
disap-
prove
47%
44%
45%
41%

48%

Disap-
prove
63%
56%
57%
52%

61%

Not sure
7%
7%
8%
4%

18%

6. Here are some policies Donald Trump has prioritized during his first few months in office. For each, do you

think Trump has ...

Arresting and deporting immigrants
Raising tariffs on imported goods
Cutting government programs
Cutting taxes

Gone too
far

50%
54%
53%
27%

Been
about right

27%
30%
22%
25%

Not gone
far enough

17%
6%
15%
28%

Not sure
7%
10%
10%
20%

7. When it comes to getting to the bottom of the Jeffrey Epstein investigation, do you think Trump has...?

GONE 100 far et e
Been about right ... .o e
NOt gONE far ENOUGN ... e e e e
N O SUNE .o e

8. Which of the following comes closest to how you feel about Donald Trump?

He is changing America forthe better ......... ... i
He is changing America for the worse ....... ..o s
He is not really changing anything ... ..o e
N O SUNE ot e e e

9. If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate ... 46%
The Republican Party candidate ............oiiiiiiii i e 39%
Other o 1%
N O SUNE . e 11%

FWOUId MOt VOTE ..o e e e e e e 2%
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10. Do you approve or disapprove of the federal budget just passed by Congress?
Asked of a randomly assigned half-sample

RS (0] aTe 1 AR= o] o 01/ 7%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 17%
Total AP PIOVE ... 24%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e 15%
SHroONgly AiSAPPIOVE .. e 29%
Total diSaPPrOVEe . ... i 45%
N Ot SUME .t e e e 31%

11. Congress just passed a federal budget known as the One Big Beautiful Bill Act that extends and expands
the 2017 tax cuts for Americans of all incomes, at a cost of more than $4 trillion, while partially paying for those
cuts by reducing Medicaid and food stamp benefits for lower-income Americans and ending some clean energy
programs. The budget also increases military and border spending and raises the debt ceiling to more than $40
trillion. Do you approve or disapprove of this budget?

Asked of the other randomly assigned half-sample

RS (0] aTe A= o] o 01/ 14%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e e e 19%
Total APPIOVE ... 33%
Somewhat diSapPrOVe .. ... e 15%
StroNgly diSaPPrOVE .. e 42%
Total diSaPProOVe . ... e 57%
N Ot SUME . e 10%

12. For each of the following statements about Trump’s tariffs, say whether you mostly agree or mostly disagree.

Mostly Mostly

agree disagree Not sure
They will raise hundreds of billions of dollars in revenue for the
U.S. government 41% 34% 25%
They will force other countries to treat the U.S. more fairly 39% 42% 18%
They will cause a recession 48% 29% 23%
They will force companies to make things in America rather
than elsewhere 49% 30% 21%
They will increase the amount | personally pay for goods and
services 67% 16% 17%

13. In the short term, do you think Trump’s tariffs are having more of a positive effect or more of a negative effect
on the U.S. economy?

MoK POSITIVE et e 26%
MOre NEQALIVE .. 52%
Neither positive NOr negative ... e 12%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e 10%
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14. How about in the future? In the long term, do you think Donald Trump’s tariffs will have more of a positive
effect or more of a negative effect on the U.S. economy?

MO POSITIVE .ttt e 35%
MOre NEQALIVE .. e 44%
Neither positive Nor negative ... ... e e 8%
N O SUNE .ttt e 13%

15. How well does the Democratic Party represent your views?

VY Well o e 11%
Somewhat Well .. 27%
Total very/somewhat well ... ... ... e 39%
Ot VY Well e 18%
Notwell At all .. 34%
Total not very well/notwellatall ........... ... . .. i, 51%
Ot SUNE L e 10%

16. How well does the Republican Party represent your views?

NIy Wl e 14%
Somewhat Well ... . 24%
Total very/somewhat well ... ... . 39%
Ot VY Well e 14%
Not well at all ... 39%
Total not very well/notwell atall ............ ... . 52%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e 9%

17. Would you approve or disapprove of creating a third major U.S. political party to compete with the Democratic
Party and the Republican Party?

A o] 0] (017 39%
D172 T o] o] 01/ 28%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 33%

18. If a third major political party were created, would you prefer that it focus mostly on cutting government
spending or mostly on other issues?

Mostly on cutting government spending ......... ..o e 26%
MOStly 0N Other ISSUBS ... e e 46%
1N o) T 28%

19. Elon Musk recently vowed to create a third major political party called the America Party. Would you consider
supporting a third party created by Musk?

D (= 14%
N O e e 55%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e 31%
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20. Which of the following comes closest to your view of Elon Musk?

He is mostly trying to help the country ... ... 23%
He is mostly trying to help himself ... 56%
Ot SUNE ettt e e 21%

21. Where do you get your information about news and current events? Select all that apply.

Social media (e.g. Facebook, Twitter) ....... ..o e 50%
LOCal TV NMBWS e e 41%
NEWS WEDSI S . e 37%
Conversations with friends and family ... 36%
General websites (e.g. Google, Yahoo) ... 34%
Cable news (e.g. Fox News, CNN) ... . e 33%
Network TV news (e.9. CBS, NBC) ...t 33%
=T o 23%
POOCaSTS . e 22%
Newspapers and MagaziNeS ... ...ttt 18%
N WS Ot S .o e 9%
BlOgS - 8%
BT e 7%

22. Which of these have you personally used as a source for news in the last month? Select all that apply.

FOX NEWS 35%
CNIN e 32%
AB C o e 29%
N B C oottt e 28%
OB o 27%
BB 20%
MO B C . e 18%
The Weather Channel ... e 15%
Public Broadcasting Service (PBS) ...t 14%
National Public Radio (NPR) .. ..o e 14%
I =T 0 4 - 10%
RN = 4= = - 8%
GO PAN L 5%
One America News (OAN) .o e 4%

NONE Of the @DOVE ... e e 24%



Yahoo/YouGov Survey - 20250728

23. Do you think the following statements are true or false?

Definitely ~ Probably Probably  Definitely
true true Total true false false Total false  Not sure

Regardless of who is
officially in charge of the
government and other
organizations, there is a
single group of people
who secretly control
events and rule the world
together 15% 31% 46% 20% 16% 36% 18%
Vaccines have been
shown to cause autism 9% 14% 23% 16% 39% 55% 22%
Many top politicians are
involved in child
sex-trafficking rings 17% 31% 48% 20% 11% 31% 21%
The assassination
attempt on Donald Trump
in Butler, Pa. was staged
in order to help him win
the 2024 election 13% 21% 34% 17% 35% 52% 14%
Donald Trump’s would-be
assassin, Thomas
Matthew Crooks, didn’t
act alone 16% 31% 48% 14% 6% 21% 32%
Barack Obama
committed treason to try
to sabotage Donald
Trump in the 2016
election 16% 15% 31% 11% 41% 52% 18%

24. How much confidence do you have in the U.S. Department of Justice?

A Ot o e e 9%
SOOI ot e e 30%
Total @ lot/SOME ... ..o 39%
N = 31%
N O o 30%
Total alittle/none ... ... . e 61%

25. How much have you heard about the Jeffrey Epstein case?

L (o | P 50%
AT o e e 41%
Total MOSE/ SOME ... e 91%
Nothing at all ... e 9%
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26. In 2019, Jeffrey Epstein was arrested by federal agents and accused of paying dozens of teenage girls, some
as young as 14, to perform sex acts. Do you believe Epstein was guilty or not guilty of most of the crimes he was
charged with?

GUIRY e e 84%
Ot QUIRY oo e 1%
N Ot SUIE et e 15%

27. In August 2019, Jeffrey Epstein was found dead in his jail cell. The Justice Department has concluded that
Epstein died of suicide by hanging. How do you think Epstein died?

SUICIIE ottt e e 23%
1 0T =Y 47%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e 31%

28. Do you think the government is hiding information about Epstein’s death?

D (= 67%
N O e e 10%
Ot SUNE ettt et e e e e 23%

29. Jeffrey Epstein had a wide circle of influential friends and acquaintances, including former President Bill
Clinton and President Donald Trump. Do you think the following people engaged in crimes with Epstein?

Prefer not
Yes No Not sure to say
Bill Clinton 47% 12% 39% 2%
Donald Trump 48% 26% 24% 2%

30. The Justice Department has concluded that Epstein did not have a ’client list’ of famous associates who
engaged in wrongdoing with him. Do you think the government is hiding information about Epstein’s client list?

(= 69%
N O o 8%
Ot SUIE ittt et e e e e 23%

YOS ot e 48%
O e e 13%
N O SUNE o e 9%
Not asked - don'’t think the government is hiding information or notsure ................. 31%

32. Would you approve or disapprove of the government releasing all of the information it has on Jeffrey Epstein?

Y o] 0] o 84%
D T= o] ] 0/ 5%
N O SUNE .ttt e e e e 11%
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33. On Tuesday, Speaker Mike Johnson announced he was sending the U.S. House of Representatives home
early for the summer to avoid having to vote on releasing the Epstein files. Do you approve or disapprove of this
decision?

A o] 0] (017 10%
DISaPPIOVE .. e 69%
N Ot SUNE . e 21%

34. Which of the following are your favorite late-night talk show hosts? Choose up to three

StEpPhen Colbert oo 25%
JIMMY Fallon .o e 25%
JIMmy KimMmel e 22%
JON S WA oo 19%
JONN OVl L e 11%
St MY Ol o e 7%
Bill Maher o 7%
ANy CONEN o 3%
Taylor ToMIINSON ..o 2%
None of the @boVe .. ..o 46%

35. Last week, CBS and its parent company, Paramount, announced they were cancelling the Late Show, which
is hosted by Stephen Colbert. Do you approve or disapprove of this decision?

A o] 0] (017 33%
D172 T o o] 01/ T 40%
N Ot SUNE . e e 27%

36. How often do you watch the Late Show with Stephen Colbert?

A S .t 5%
OCCaSIoNallY ..o e 21%
Total always/occasionally .......... ... ... . 26%
Only when Isee Clips ONliNe ... ..ot e e eieas 27%
IS 47%

37. In general, do you think Stephen Colbert is...

TOO POIICAl ..ot 28%
ADOUL FIGNt s 35%
Not political €NOUGN ... e 3%
N O SUNE .t e e e 34%
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38. Would you say Stephen Colbert is...?

VEry DAl . 29%
LiDEral .o e 24%
1Y/ To o =T = | (= 10%
CONSEIVALIVE .ttt s 2%
Very CONServative .. ....... .. 1%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e e 34%

39. Why do you think CBS and Paramount are canceling the Late Show? Select all that apply

Paramount is trying to curry favor with the Trump administration ......................... 37%
Stephen Colbert is too critical of Donald Trump ... 36%
The Late Show is 10SINg MONEY .. ... i e 32%
The Late Show is l0SING VIEWEIS ... e 30%
The late-night format is losing relevance ... 26%
N Ot SUME . e e 24%
Stephen Colbert is too critical of Paramountand CBS ........... ...t 18%
O r e 3%

40. Do you favor or oppose late-night talk show hosts getting involved in politics by speaking out on political
issues?

7= Y0 ] 46%
L7 o] o0 1= 31%
Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e e 24%

41. Are you the parent or guardian of any children who will be attending K-12 school in the fall?

YEs, 1 Child . e 10%
YES, 2 ChilArEN .o e 7%
Yes, B Children ... e 2%
Yes, 4 Children ... e 0%
Yes, 5ormore children ... .. 0%
TOtal YOS .. e 19%
o 81%

42. How much do you expect to spend on back-to-school shopping this year?
Asked of parents of children who will attend K-12 school this fall

Less than $100 . ... e 13%
Between $100 and $500 .. ..ottt 47%
Between $500 and $1000 .. ...t 21%
More than $1000 ... ..ottt e e e e e e e 7%
Nt SUIE e e e e 11%
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43. Do you expect to go into debt in order to make back-to-school purchases this year?
Asked of parents of children who will attend K-12 school this fall

(== 17%
N O et e 72%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e e 12%

44. You said earlier you $b2sterm back-to-school shopping this year. Would you spend more than you expect to
on back-to-school purchases if you could afford to?
Asked of parents of children who will attend K-12 school this fall

YOS o e 43%
N O e e e e 39%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e 18%

45. Which of these back-to-school purchases will you spend the most on this year?
Asked of parents of children who will attend K-12 school this fall

Clothing and ShOES .. ..ot 57%
SChOOI SUPPIIES . e 23%
Backpacks and lUNChDOXES .. ... e e e 3%
SPOMS BOUIPMENE e e s 2%
=] 13T (oo P 8%
L0 10 T 1%
NONE Of theSE . 5%

46. Which of these additional back-to-school expenses do you expect to incur this year? Select all that apply
Asked of parents of children who will attend K-12 school this fall

School fees (including tuition) ...t e 45%
SPOrts I8SSONS OF 1EAMS .\ttt e 43%
Outside clubs, classes Or tUtOrS ... e 42%
School donations (including PTA membership) ... 23%
AREr-SChOOl Care ... e 22%

47. Do you expect to pay for more or fewer school supplies and activities than your parents paid for when you
were a kid?
Asked of parents of children who will attend K-12 school this fall

More supplies and activities . ... e 64%
Fewer supplies and activities ... 8%
ADOUL the SaMIE ... 16%
I o) T 11%

10
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48. How worried are you about tariffs affecting back-to-school shopping prices?
Asked of parents of children who will attend K-12 school this fall

VY WOITIEA .t ettt e 10%
Somewhat Worried .. ... e 44%
Total very/somewhat worried ............ .. e 54%
NOL VEIY WOITIEA . e e e e e e 27%
Not worried at all ... e 19%
Total not very/not atall worried ........... ... 46%

49. How important are deals and sales to you when back-to-school shopping?
Asked of parents of children who will attend K-12 school this fall

VEry IMPOITANT . 56%
Somewhat ImPortant ... e 30%
Total very/somewhat important ........... .. ... .. 86%
NOt Very MO ANt . s 8%
Notimportant at all ... e 6%

50. How much pressure do you feel to spend on optional back-to-school supplies and activities?
Asked of parents of children who will attend K-12 school this fall

A Ot o 14%
Al o e 55%
Totalalot/alittle ............oi i e e 68%
NONE At All . 32%

51. Who do you feel pressure from to spend money on optional back-to-school supplies and activities? Select all
that apply.

Asked of parents of children who will attend K-12 school this fall and have felt pressure to spend on optional back-to-school supplies

YOUK KIS . e 69%
YOUE S POUSE ettt e ettt ettt e e e e e e e e e 24%
Ot N o e 22%
Your friends and Neighbors ... 21%

52. Who in your household oversees most back-to-school spending?
Asked of parents of children who will attend K-12 school this fall

LB o 51%
My SPOUSE OF ParNer ... 25%
Both equally ... 18%
O r 6%

11
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53. As sources of health information, would you say the following are...?

Total not
Total very
Somewhat very/somewhatNot very Not at all well/not at
Very trust-  trustwor- trustwor- trustwor- trustwor- all trust-
worthy thy thy thy thy worthy
Doctors and other medical
providers 39% 49% 87% 8% 5% 13%
Scientific research
institutions 35% 44% 79% 15% 6% 21%
Friends and family 20% 60% 79% 17% 4% 21%
Government health
agencies 13% 47% 60% 27% 13% 40%
Alternative medicine
practitioners 6% 44% 51% 33% 16% 49%
The news media 4% 38% 43% 34% 23% 57%
Online forums 3% 36% 39% 46% 15% 61%
Social media 2% 23% 25% 44% 31% 75%

54. Do you and your immediate family generally agree or disagree when it comes to beliefs about health?

WeE MOSHY @Qree ..o e 50%
We agree on some topics and disagree on others ... 36%
We MOSHlY diSagree ... . 7%
N O SUNE ot e e e 7%

55. Do you and your close friends generally agree or disagree when it comes to beliefs about health?

WeE MOSHlY AQree ..o 44%
We agree on some topics and disagree onothers ...t 40%
We MOStly diSagree ... 4%
N Ot SUNE . e 12%

56. Which of these health subjects are the biggest sources of disagreement between you and your
family? Select all that apply.

VG CINES . e 20%
COV D19 ittt e e e 19%
Mental health .. ... e 19%
FOOA o e 17%
Abortion/reproductive health ... ... 16%
SMOKING/AVADING ettt e s 16%
Transgender health ... 15%
GoING 10 the dOCIOr ... i e 15%
WV BIgNt L 14%
Drugs/alConol ... ... 13%

continued on the next page . ..

immediate

12
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continued from previous page

Alternative MediCine . ... e 12%
EXOICISE .t 11%
Prescription Arugs ... 11%
TECRNOIOGY USE .ot e 11%
Vitamins/SUPPIEMENTIS ... 11%
Spending on health ... .. 10%
] =T o 10%
Traditional MediCiNg ... .. .o e 9%
L1 T 1%
NONe Of theSE .. 31%

57. Have disagreements over health had a negative effect on any of your close relationships?

D (== 13%
N O e 80%
Ot UM .ot e 7%

58. How would you characterize the overall effect that health topics have had on your relationships with close
friends and family over the past five years?

It has made them Stronger ... ... e e 10%
NO CNANGE o e 70%
It has made them weaker ... ... e 9%
N O SUNE . e 12%

59. What negative effects have health topics caused for your relationships? Select all that apply

Arguments/disagreements ... ... 59%
FEEl I8SS ClOSE ..ottt e e 41%
Trust each Other 188S ... o e e e 34%
See each other 1ess Often ... o i 28%
The relationship ended entirely ... ... e 23%

60. How often do you avoid expressing your views on health to prevent conflict with family or close friends?

FreqUENTlY . e 11%
OCCaSIONallY . e 23%
Total frequently/occasionally .............. .. i 34%
RaArlY oo e 28%
= 33%
Total rarely/neVer . ... 61%
Ot SUNE o e 6%

13
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61. Do you normally keep up to date in receiving recommended vaccines, or do you ever delay or skip some
vaccines?

Normally Keep upto date ...t 54%
Have delayed or skipped SOMe VaCCINES ........cuiriiiiii i 27%
[ dO NOt get @ny VACCINES ...ttt et e 20%

62. Which comes closest to your view on the following, even if neither is exactly right?

The
benefits The risks
outweigh outweigh
the risks the benefits Not sure
Childhood vaccines 75% 11% 14%
Adult booster shots 54% 22% 25%
COVID-19 vaccines 48% 34% 18%

63. How would you describe your views on health relative to mainstream beliefs in the U.S.?

Largely in line with the mainstream ... ... . e 36%
Slightly outside the mainstream ... ... . o 26%
Very far from the mainstream ... ... e 12%
Ot SUIE e e e e e 26%

64. Are you...?
1 = 1= 49%
FEmMalE . e 51%

65. Respondent age by category

L o =T O 21%
B0-44 e 25%
AD-Bd e aa 33%
G 21%

66. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

NI e 63%
BlaCK .t 12%
1= o 7= P 16%
Other 9%

67. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF LSS oottt e e e s 38%
SOME COllBGE .t 28%
College Grad/PoStgrad ... ........ouiriei e e 34%

14
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68. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20247
Asked of people who voted in the 2024 general election

Kamala Harris .o e e 32%
DoNald TrUMID e 33%

Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. ... e
Jill S BIN o e
Cornel WSt e e
Chase OlIVEr ..ot e e e
L0 1 =T
Did not vote for President ... ... e 3

69. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

[ T=T 3o o7 - | 30%
RepUDI CaN .. 32%
INdEPENaENt ... 27%
O BT o e

Ot SUIE .ot e e e

70. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

VEry [Deral . 11%
1 o= = 17%
1Y/ To o =T = | (= 30%
CONSEIVALIVE L. it e 22%
VEBIY CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt et e 11%

N Ot UM .ot e e e
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July 24-28, 2025 - 1,729 U.S. Adults

1. Direction of Country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Generally headed in the right direction 33% 40% 27% 22% 32% 38% 38% 39% 11% 31%
Off on the wrong track 56% 53% 59% 58% 58% 54% 55% 50% 77% 57%
Not sure 11% 7% 14% 19% 10% 8% % 11% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,729)  (839) (890) (359) (434) (567)  (369) (1,089) (212 (277)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Generally headed in the right direction 33% 9% 68% 28% 40% 40% 9% 72% 19%
Off on the wrong track 56% 88% 23% 59% 54% 53% 87% 20% 62%
Not sure 11% 4% 9% 14% % % 4% 8% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,729) (527) (558) (468) (1,168) (1,120) (535) (555) (588)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 23% 28% 19% 9% 20% 28% 33% 30% 4% 13%
Somewhat approve 16% 15% 17% 16% 16% 19% 12% 18% 11% 13%
Approve 39% 43% 36% 26% 36% 46% 45% 49% 15% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 11% 16% 16% 7% 6% 8% 15% 23%
Strongly disapprove 45% 43% 48% 51% 42% 42% 48% 39% 68% 45%
Disapprove 56% 53% 59% 67% 58% 50% 53% 47% 83% 68%
Not sure 5% 4% 5% 8% 5% 4% 2% 5% 2% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,729) (839) (890) (359) (434) (567) (369) (1,089) (212) (277)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Strongly approve 23% 1% 57% 13% 28% 28% 1% 56% 13%
Somewhat approve 16% 3% 28% 19% 16% 16% 3% 28% 16%
Approve 39% 4% 85% 32% 44% 44% 5% 84% 29%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 7% 14% 8% 8% 7% 7% 17%
Strongly disapprove 45% 84% 6% 50% 46% 47% 87% 7% 44%
Disapprove 56% 94% 13% 64% 54% 54% 94% 15% 61%
Not sure 5% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% 10%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 101% 99%  100% 100%

Weighted N (1,729) (527) (558) (468) (1,168) (1,120) (535) (555) (588)
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3A. Favorability — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people or things?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 25% 29% 21% 12% 20% 31% 33% 32% 4% 15%
Somewhat favorable 18% 16% 19% 17% 18% 20% 13% 19% 10% 20%
Favorable 42% 45% 40% 29% 38% 51% 47% 51% 15% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 9% 13% 12% 5% 5% 7% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 47% 44% 50% 54% 46% 42% 48% 40% 2% 51%
Unfavorable 55% 52% 58% 67% 58% 46% 53% 47% 83% 62%
Don’t know 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 0% 3% 2% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,728) (839) (890) (358) (434) (567) (369) (1,089) (212) (277)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Very favorable 25% 1% 60% 16% 29% 30% 2% 59% 13%
Somewhat favorable 18% 3% 26% 22% 16% 16% 3% 29% 20%
Favorable 42% 5% 86% 38% 46% 46% 5% 87% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 6% 9% 7% 6% 7% 5% 12%
Very unfavorable 47% 87% 8% 50% 47% 47% 89% 7% 47%
Unfavorable 55% 95% 14% 59% 54% 54% 95% 12% 60%
Don’t know 3% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 7%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99%

Weighted N (1,728) (526) (558) (468) (1,167) (1,119) (534) (555) (588)
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3B. Favorability — Elon Musk
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people or things?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 9% 12% 5% 3% 9% 10% 11% 10% % 5%
Somewhat favorable 23% 28% 19% 22% 18% 27% 26% 28% 8% 21%
Favorable 32% 40% 25% 25% 28% 37% 37% 38% 15% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 17% 21% 16% 23% 18% 18% 19% 14% 27%
Very unfavorable 40% 37% 44% 48% 39% 36% 41% 35% 61% 39%
Unfavorable 59% 54% 64% 64% 62% 54% 59% 54% 75% 66%
Don’t know 9% 7% 11% 11% 10% 9% 4% 9% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,724) (839) (885) (358) (431) (566) (369) (1,086) (212) (275)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Very favorable 9% 1% 17% 8% 9% 9% 1% 17% 7%
Somewhat favorable 23% 7% 42% 22% 27% 27% 8% 47% 16%
Favorable 32% 9% 59% 30% 36% 37% 10% 64% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 16% 20% 20% 19% 19% 17% 19% 19%
Very unfavorable 40% 72% 9% 44% 41% 41% 71% 12% 41%
Unfavorable 59% 88% 30% 64% 59% 59% 88% 31% 60%
Don't know 9% 3% 11% 6% 5% 4% 3% 5% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1,724) (524) (558) (466) (1,162) (1,115) (531) (553) (588)
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3C. Favorability — The Democratic Party
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people or things?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 11% 9% 13% 11% 12% 9% 13% 8% 24% 14%
Somewhat favorable 25% 25% 26% 34% 24% 21% 25% 21% 40% 30%
Favorable 36% 34% 39% 45% 37% 30% 38% 29% 64% 44%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 20% 22% 25% 23% 20% 17% 22% 18% 17%
Very unfavorable 35% 40% 30% 20% 29% 44% 42% 43% 10% 27%
Unfavorable 56% 60% 52% 44% 51% 64% 60% 64% 28% 44%
Don’t know 8% 6% 9% 10% 12% 6% 2% 6% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,725) (838) (887) (358) (433) (566) (368) (1,087) (212) (275)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Very favorable 11% 30% 2% 5% 13% 13% 25% 2% 7%
Somewhat favorable 25% 53% 5% 22% 26% 26% 44% 9% 24%
Favorable 36% 83% 6% 26% 39% 39% 70% 10% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 13% 20% 31% 20% 20% 23% 15% 25%
Very unfavorable 35% 2% 69% 34% 38% 39% 6% 71% 28%
Unfavorable 56% 16% 89% 65% 58% 58% 29% 86% 53%
Don't know 8% 1% 4% 9% 3% 3% 1% 3% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%

Weighted N (1,725) (525) (558) (467) (1,164) (1,117) (532) (555) (588)
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3D. Favorability — The Republican Party
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people or things?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 13% 13% 12% 6% 12% 16% 16% 17% 5% 8%
Somewhat favorable 25% 25% 24% 18% 20% 30% 29% 29% 8% 23%
Favorable 38% 39% 37% 24% 32% 46% 45% 46% 13% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 15% 17% 24% 16% 15% 10% 14% 18% 17%
Very unfavorable 39% 39% 39% 40% 41% 34% 43% 34% 55% 44%
Unfavorable 55% 54% 56% 64% 57% 49% 53% 49% 74% 61%
Don’t know 7% 8% 7% 11% 11% 6% 3% 6% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,724) (836) (888) (358) (433) (566) (367) (1,086) (212) (275)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Very favorable 13% 1% 35% 3% 15% 16% 1% 30% 7%
Somewhat favorable 25% 3% 48% 24% 26% 26% 3% 48% 23%
Favorable 38% 3% 84% 27% 41% 41% 4% 78% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 19% 11% 20% 15% 14% 17% 12% 20%
Very unfavorable 39% 74% 4% 43% 42% 42% 7% 8% 34%
Unfavorable 55% 94% 14% 63% 56% 56% 93% 20% 54%
Don't know 7% 3% 2% 10% 3% 2% 2% 2% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1,724) (524) (557) (468) (1,163) (1,115) (531) (554) (588)
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3E. Favorability — Stephen Colbert
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people or things?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 22% 21% 22% 13% 20% 22% 33% 22% 34% 16%
Somewhat favorable 18% 21% 16% 22% 19% 17% 16% 17% 23% 18%
Favorable 40% 42% 38% 35% 39% 38% 49% 38% 57% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 9% 13% 9% 9% 6% 10% 4% 9%
Very unfavorable 22% 28% 17% 10% 19% 28% 30% 27% 8% 20%
Unfavorable 32% 38% 26% 23% 29% 37% 36% 37% 12% 29%
Don’t know 28% 20% 36% 42% 32% 25% 15% 24% 31% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,723) (839) (884) (358) (433) (566) (366) (1,085) (212) (275)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Very favorable 22% 45% 3% 21% 27% 27% 52% 5% 12%
Somewhat favorable 18% 26% 10% 23% 19% 19% 27% 11% 17%
Favorable 40% 71% 13% 44% 45% 46% 79% 15% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 5% 14% 10% 10% 10% 6% 13% 9%
Very unfavorable 22% 4% 42% 22% 26% 26% 4% 48% 17%
Unfavorable 32% 9% 56% 31% 36% 36% 10% 62% 26%
Don't know 28% 20% 31% 25% 19% 18% 12% 23% 46%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Weighted N (1,723) (525) (558) (465) (1,161) (1,115) (532) (553) (587)
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3F. Favorability — U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE)
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people or things?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 23% 28% 19% 6% 18% 32% 32% 31% 5% 12%
Somewhat favorable 17% 17% 17% 17% 16% 18% 15% 19% 9% 18%
Favorable 40% 45% 36% 24% 34% 50% 47% 49% 14% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 12% 13% 17% 14% 11% 9% 12% 11% 17%
Very unfavorable 39% 37% 40% 48% 40% 30% 40% 30% 62% 46%
Unfavorable 51% 49% 53% 65% 54% 41% 49% 42% 73% 63%
Don’t know 9% 6% 12% 12% 11% 8% 4% 8% 13% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,728) (839) (889) (358) (434) (567) (369) (1,089) (212) (277)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Very favorable 23% 2% 50% 20% 28% 28% 2% 54% 14%
Somewhat favorable 17% 9% 26% 17% 17% 17% 7% 26% 17%
Favorable 40% 10% 76% 37% 45% 45% 10% 80% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 8% 17% 12% 12% 17% 7% 14%
Very unfavorable 39% 72% 6% 40% 38% 38% 70% 7% 41%
Unfavorable 51% 85% 14% 57% 50% 50% 87% 14% 54%
Don’t know 9% 5% 11% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 15%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Weighted N (1,728) (526) (558) (468) (1,167) (1,119) (534) (555) (588)
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3G. Favorability — Attorney General Pam Bondi
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people or things?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 10% 14% 8% 3% 4% 13% 21% 14% 5% 3%
Somewhat favorable 16% 20% 12% 12% 13% 19% 17% 19% 8% 15%
Favorable 26% 33% 20% 15% 18% 33% 38% 33% 13% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 9% 13% 15% 9% 6% 10% 8% 13%
Very unfavorable 32% 33% 32% 28% 28% 31% 43% 30% 46% 29%
Unfavorable 43% 46% 40% 42% 43% 40% 49% 40% 54% 42%
Don’t know 31% 21% 40% 43% 40% 27% 13% 27% 33% 41%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,721) (838) (883) (355) (433) (565) (368) (1,086) (212) (272)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Very favorable 10% 0% 24% 8% 13% 13% 1% 26% 5%
Somewhat favorable 16% 5% 30% 14% 19% 19% 6% 33% 8%
Favorable 26% 6% 54% 23% 32% 33% 7% 59% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 9% 10% 13% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 32% 59% 5% 38% 36% 36% 65% 9% 26%
Unfavorable 43% 68% 15% 50% 47% 47% 76% 20% 37%
Don'’t know 31% 26% 31% 27% 21% 20% 17% 21% 50%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1,721) (526) (555) (465) (1,162) (1,115) (533) (552) (585)
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4. Trump Focus

In general, do you think Donald Trump has spent his second term...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Focused on America’s most important issues 39% 43% 35% 29% 32% 47% 44% 46% 17% 32%
Focused on issues that aren’t very important 50% 46% 53% 55% 55% 43% 49% 44% 71% 54%
Not sure 11% 11% 11% 16% 13% 10% 6% 10% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,729)  (839) (890) (358) (434) (567)  (369) (1,089)  (212) (277)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Focused on America’s most important issues 39% 6% 81% 34% 44% 44% 7% 82% 29%
Focused on issues that aren’t very important 50% 88% 8% 55% 50% 50% 89% 12% 51%
Not sure 11% 6% 10% 11% 6% 6% 5% 6% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,729) (526) (558) (468) (1,167) (1,120) (535) (555) (588)
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5A. Trump Approval on Issues — Cost of living
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 14% 16% 13% 5% 14% 16% 21% 17% 6% 9%
Somewhat approve 16% 18% 14% 14% 13% 19% 17% 20% 5% 14%
Approve 31% 34% 27% 19% 28% 35% 38% 37% 11% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 16% 15% 17% 18% 14% 14% 16% 13% 18%
Strongly disapprove 47% 44% 50% 52% 47% 45% 45% 40% 69% 50%
Disapprove 63% 60% 65% 69% 64% 60% 59% 57% 82% 68%
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 12% 8% 6% 3% 7% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,726)  (836) (890) (359) (434) (564) (369)  (1,089) (212) (274)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Strongly approve 14% 1% 33% 11% 18% 18% 1% 36% 6%
Somewhat approve 16% 3% 33% 14% 18% 18% 4% 33% 13%
Approve 31% 4% 66% 25% 36% 37% 5% 69% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 12% 16% 18% 14% 14% 12% 14% 18%
Strongly disapprove 47% 82% 12% 49% 46% 46% 80% 12% 51%
Disapprove 63% 93% 28% 67% 60% 59% 92% 27% 69%
Not sure 7% 2% 6% 7% 4% 4% 3% 4% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,726) (527) (556) (467) (1,167) (1,120) (535) (555) (586)
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5B. Trump Approval on Issues — The economy

- 20250728

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 19% 22% 17% 9% 18% 22% 27% 23% 5% 13%
Somewhat approve 18% 20% 16% 18% 17% 20% 16% 20% 9% 18%
Approve 37% 42% 33% 26% 35% 42% 43% 44% 14% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 10% 14% 12% 16% 11% 12% 12% 12% 17%
Strongly disapprove 44% 42% 46% 50% 42% 41% 43% 38% 66% 44%
Disapprove 56% 52% 60% 61% 58% 52% 55% 50% 78% 61%
Not sure 7% 6% 7% 13% 7% 6% 2% 6% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,728) (838) (889) (359) (434) (566) (369) (1,088) (212) (277)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Strongly approve 19% 2% 44% 15% 23% 24% 2% 47% 10%
Somewhat approve 18% 5% 32% 18% 19% 19% 6% 31% 16%
Approve 37% 7% 76% 33% 43% 43% 7% 78% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 11% 12% 11% 11% 13% 8% 15%
Strongly disapprove 44% 79% 6% 47% 43% 44% 78% 10% 45%
Disapprove 56% 92% 17% 59% 54% 54% 91% 18% 60%
Not sure 7% 2% 6% 8% 3% 3% 1% 4% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,728) (527) (558) (467) (1,167) (1,119) (535) (554) (588)
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5C. Trump Approval on Issues — Trade and tariffs
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 21% 24% 19% 9% 16% 27% 31% 27% 3% 14%
Somewhat approve 14% 16% 13% 13% 14% 17% 11% 16% 12% 10%
Approve 35% 39% 32% 23% 30% 43% 43% 43% 15% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 12% 14% 16% 10% 9% 10% 12% 23%
Strongly disapprove 45% 44% 46% 52% 44% 40% 47% 39% 67% 46%
Disapprove 57% 56% 58% 65% 59% 50% 56% 49% 78% 69%
Not sure 8% 5% 10% 12% 11% 6% 2% 8% 6% 7%
Totals 100%  101%  100% 100%  101%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,726)  (836) (890) (359) (432) (567) (368)  (1,087) (212) (277)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Strongly approve 21% 2% 50% 15% 26% 26% 3% 50% 12%
Somewhat approve 14% 3% 26% 13% 15% 15% 4% 25% 13%
Approve 35% 6% 76% 27% 41% 41% 6% 75% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 9% 17% 12% 12% 11% 13% 13%
Strongly disapprove 45% 81% 8% 49% 44% 44% 82% 8% 46%
Disapprove 57% 92% 16% 65% 56% 56% 93% 20% 60%
Not sure 8% 3% 8% 7% 3% 3% 1% 4% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,726) (527) (558) (465) (1,165) (1,118) (535) (553) (588)
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5D. Trump Approval on Issues — Immigration
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 30% 36% 24% 12% 25% 39% 39% 38% 12% 17%
Somewhat approve 14% 11% 16% 16% 15% 14% 10% 15% 11% 11%
Approve 44% 47% 41% 28% 39% 54% 49% 53% 23% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 12% 12% 12% 10% 11% 9% 15% 16%
Strongly disapprove 41% 39% 43% 52% 42% 33% 39% 34% 57% 50%
Disapprove 52% 49% 54% 64% 54% 43% 50% 43% 72% 67%
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 7% 6% 4% 1% 4% 5% 6%
Totals 100%  101%  100% 99%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,726)  (838) (888) (359) (434) (566) (367)  (1,087) (212) (277)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Strongly approve 30% 3% 64% 26% 34% 35% 3% 66% 21%
Somewhat approve 14% 8% 20% 13% 13% 13% 9% 18% 15%
Approve 44% 10% 85% 39% 48% 48% 12% 84% 36%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 8% 13% 9% 9% 10% 7% 16%
Strongly disapprove 41% 7% 4% 43% 42% 42% 7% 8% 39%
Disapprove 52% 88% 12% 56% 51% 51% 87% 15% 54%
Not sure 4% 2% 3% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 10%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,726) (525) (558) (467) (1,166) (1,118) (535) (553) (588)
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5E. Trump Approval on Issues — The Jeffrey Epstein investigation
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling each of the following issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 8% 8% 8% 3% 9% 9% 11% 9% 2% 10%
Somewhat approve 13% 14% 11% 9% % 16% 17% 16% 10% 6%
Approve 21% 23% 19% 13% 16% 25% 28% 25% 12% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 14% 15% 16% 12% 10% 13% 10% 16%
Strongly disapprove 48% 50% 46% 57% 51% 41% 45% 42% 61% 56%
Disapprove 61% 63% 60% 72% 67% 54% 56% 55% 1% 72%
Not sure 18% 14% 21% 16% 16% 21% 16% 20% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 99% 99%  100%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,728)  (838) (890) (359) (434) (567) (368)  (1,088) (212) (277)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Strongly approve 8% 3% 17% 6% 10% 10% 2% 17% 6%
Somewhat approve 13% 4% 27% 8% 14% 15% 4% 26% 8%
Approve 21% 7% 44% 14% 24% 24% 6% 44% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 5% 18% 18% 12% 12% 5% 18% 16%
Strongly disapprove 48% 81% 13% 53% 49% 50% 84% 17% 45%
Disapprove 61% 86% 31% 71% 62% 62% 89% 35% 61%
Not sure 18% 7% 25% 15% 14% 14% 5% 21% 25%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,728) (526) (558) (467) (1,167) (1,119) (534) (555) (588)
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6A. Trump Policies During First Few Months — Arresting and deporting immigrants
Here are some policies Donald Trump has prioritized during his first few months in office. For each, do you think Trump has ...

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Gone too far 50% 48% 53% 59% 51% 43% 53% 42% 69% 63%
Been about right 27% 27% 27% 23% 28% 29% 25% 30% 20% 22%
Not gone far enough 17% 21% 12% % 11% 24% 21% 21% 5% 7%
Not sure 7% 4% 9% 10% 10% 5% 2% 6% 6% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,724)  (834) (890) (359) (434) (562)  (369) (1,085)  (212) (276)

Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

Gone too far 50% 86% 13% 54% 51% 51% 87% 15% 50%
Been about right 27% 9% 50% 23% 28% 28% 8% 48% 25%
Not gone far enough 17% 2% 33% 15% 18% 18% 2% 34% 13%
Not sure 7% 3% 5% 7% 3% 3% 3% 3% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1,724) (525) (555) (467) (1,166) (1,119) (535) (553) (585)
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6B. Trump Policies During First Few Months — Raising tariffs on imported goods
Here are some policies Donald Trump has prioritized during his first few months in office. For each, do you think Trump has ...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Gone too far 54% 52% 56% 62% 55% 49% 53% 48% 73% 62%
Been about right 30% 32% 28% 16% 27% 36% 39% 36% 11% 25%
Not gone far enough 6% 8% 4% 6% 8% % 3% 6% % 4%
Not sure 10% 7% 12% 16% 10% 8% 5% 10% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,724)  (837) (887) (359) (431) (566)  (368) (1,085)  (212) (277)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Gone too far 54% 88% 19% 57% 54% 54% 89% 20% 55%
Been about right 30% 5% 62% 24% 34% 34% 5% 63% 22%
Not gone far enough 6% 2% 9% 8% 6% 6% 3% 9% 6%
Not sure 10% 4% 9% 11% 6% 6% 4% 8% 16%

100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Totals
Weighted N (1,724) (525) (555) (467) (1,163) (1,116) (535) (550) (588)
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6C. Trump Policies During First Few Months — Cutting government programs
Here are some policies Donald Trump has prioritized during his first few months in office. For each, do you think Trump has ...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Gone too far 53% 48% 57% 59% 55% 46% 54% 46% 79% 56%
Been about right 22% 23% 21% 16% 24% 24% 21% 25% 11% 20%
Not gone far enough 15% 21% 10% % 11% 21% 21% 20% 4% 9%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 18% 11% 8% 4% 9% 6% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,726) (836) (889) (359) (433) (565) (368) (1,087) (211) (277)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote

Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Gone too far 53% 89% 18% 56% 53% 53% 88% 18% 53%
Been about right 22% 3% 45% 20% 24% 24% 5% 44% 17%
Not gone far enough 15% 3% 28% 16% 18% 18% 4% 33% 9%
Not sure 10% 5% 9% 8% 5% 4% 3% 6% 20%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%

Totals
Weighted N (1,726) (525) (558) (466) (1,164) (1,117) (535) (552) (588)
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6D. Trump Policies During First Few Months — Cutting taxes
Here are some policies Donald Trump has prioritized during his first few months in office. For each, do you think Trump has ...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Gone too far 27% 28% 27% 31% 27% 24% 30% 23% 41% 33%
Been about right 25% 26% 25% 18% 24% 27% 31% 29% 15% 23%
Not gone far enough 28% 31% 25% 21% 28% 32% 27% 30% 23% 22%
Not sure 20% 16% 23% 30% 21% 17% 12% 18% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,721) (837) (884) (357) (434) (562) (369) (1,088) (212) (271)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Gone too far 27% 54% 4% 28% 30% 31% 56% 6% 21%
Been about right 25% 6% 51% 20% 29% 29% 8% 51% 18%
Not gone far enough 28% 23% 31% 30% 27% 27% 21% 34% 28%
Not sure 20% 18% 14% 22% 13% 13% 15% 10% 33%
100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Totals
Weighted N (1,721) (525) (552) (467) (1,164) (1,117) (535) (551) (584)
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7. Trump Handling Epstein Investigation
When it comes to getting to the bottom of the Jeffrey Epstein investigation, do you think Trump has...?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Gone too far 7% 7% % 13% 9% 5% 3% 4% 18% 10%
Been about right 16% 17% 14% % 16% 18% 20% 19% 6% 15%
Not gone far enough 55% 57% 53% 59% 52% 55% 55% 52% 62% 57%
Not sure 22% 18% 26% 22% 23% 23% 21% 24% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,728) (838) (890) (359) (434) (567) (368)  (1,089) (212) (277)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Gone too far 7% 11% 3% 8% 6% 6% 10% 3% 9%
Been about right 16% 2% 37% 10% 18% 18% 3% 33% 9%
Not gone far enough 55% 7% 33% 60% 58% 58% 79% 37% 50%
Not sure 22% 10% 28% 22% 18% 17% 7% 27% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,728) (527) (557) (468) (1,167) (1,119) (535) (554) (588)
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8. Feel About Trump
Which of the following comes closest to how you feel about Donald Trump?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
He is changing America for the better 35% 37% 32% 22% 27% 43% 42% 43% 11% 23%
He is changing America for the worse 47% 44% 50% 54% 47% 42% 49% 41% 70% 51%
He is not really changing anything 10% 12% 8% 11% 15% 8% 5% 8% 12% 15%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 13% 10% 7% 3% 8% % 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,726) (837) (889) (359) (432) (566) (368)  (1,088) (212) (275)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
He is changing America for the better 35% 3% 78% 25% 40% 41% 5% 7% 23%
He is changing America for the worse 47% 86% 10% 49% 47% 47% 86% 8% 50%
He is not really changing anything 10% 9% 4% 16% 9% 9% 8% 11% 11%
Not sure 8% 2% 8% 10% 4% 3% 2% 5% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%

Weighted N (1,726) (526) (558) (465) (1,167) (1,120) (535) (554) (585)
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9. Generic Congressional Vote
If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The Democratic Party candidate 46% 42% 49% 48% 47% 39% 51% 40% 76% 47%
The Republican Party candidate 39% 43% 36% 27% 36% 45% 42% 47% 10% 28%
Other 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Not sure 11% 11% 12% 17% 13% 12% 6% 10% 12% 19%
| would not vote 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 3%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Weighted N (1,167) (547) (620) (182) (268) (406) (311) (827) (139) (139)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
The Democratic Party candidate 46% 95% 1% 45% 46% 46% 89% 6% 37%
The Republican Party candidate 39% 1% 90% 25% 39% 40% 3% 7% 24%
Other 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Not sure 11% 3% 6% 24% 11% 11% 7% 13% 24%
| would not vote 2% 0% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0% 3% 15%
Totals 99% 99% 9%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1,167) (375) (406) (324) (1,167) (1,120) (535) (555) (60)
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10. Approve of Federal Budget - No Details
Do you approve or disapprove of the federal budget just passed by Congress?
Asked of a randomly assigned half-sample

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 7% 10% 5% 1% 5% 11% 10% 9% 4% 5%
Somewhat approve 17% 20% 14% 15% 11% 18% 25% 22% 6% 11%
Total approve 24% 30% 18% 16% 15% 29% 36% 31% 10% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 15% 16% 20% 12% 12% 11% 22% 25%
Strongly disapprove 29% 30% 29% 22% 29% 29% 37% 28% 43% 20%
Total disapprove 45% 45% 45% 38% 49% 42% 49% 39% 65% 45%
Not sure 31% 25% 37% 46% 36% 29% 15% 30% 25% 38%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (866) (423) (442) (173) (238) (272) (183) (534) (108) (138)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Strongly approve 7% 1% 17% 5% 10% 10% 2% 18% 3%
Somewhat approve 17% 6% 34% 15% 22% 22% 4% 39% 8%
Total approve 24% 7% 51% 20% 31% 32% 6% 57% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 13% 19% 15% 15% 19% 11% 16%
Strongly disapprove 29% 51% 1% 37% 34% 34% 63% 8% 21%
Total disapprove 45% 66% 14% 57% 49% 49% 81% 19% 37%
Not sure 31% 27% 35% 23% 20% 19% 13% 24% 52%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101%  100% 100%
Weighted N (866) (260) (268) (252) (567) (543) (254) (274) (309)
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11. Approve of Federal Budget - Details Provided

- 20250728

Congress just passed a federal budget known as the One Big Beautiful Bill Act that extends and expands the 2017 tax cuts for Americans of all incomes, at
a cost of more than $4 trillion, while partially paying for those cuts by reducing Medicaid and food stamp benefits for lower-income Americans and ending
some clean energy programs. The budget also increases military and border spending and raises the debt ceiling to more than $40 trillion. Do you approve

or disapprove of this budget?
Asked of the other randomly assigned half-sample

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 14% 14% 13% 1% 14% 16% 23% 18% 1% 10%
Somewhat approve 19% 20% 18% 18% 20% 20% 17% 20% 10% 17%
Total approve 33% 34% 31% 19% 34% 36% 40% 38% 11% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 17% 12% 16% 15% 17% 9% 15% 11% 22%
Strongly disapprove 42% 40% 44% 50% 37% 38% 48% 39% 71% 36%
Total disapprove 57% 58% 57% 66% 52% 56% 56% 54% 82% 58%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 15% 14% 8% 4% 9% % 15%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100%  100% 99%  101%  101%  100% 100%
Weighted N (857)  (415) (441) (186) (190) (295) (186) (555) (105) (132)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Strongly approve 14% 2% 32% 9% 19% 19% 3% 36% 2%
Somewhat approve 19% 3% 36% 19% 18% 18% 4% 33% 18%
Total approve 33% 4% 68% 28% 37% 37% 8% 69% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 13% 13% 16% 13% 13% 11% 13% 20%
Strongly disapprove 42% 80% 8% 46% 44% 44% 80% 9% 39%
Total disapprove 57% 93% 21% 63% 57% 57% 91% 22% 59%
Not sure 10% 3% 11% 9% 6% 6% 2% 9% 20%
Totals 100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Weighted N (857) (267) (284) (215) (600) (577) (281) (280) (273)
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12A. Trump Tariff Impact — They will raise hundreds of billions of dollars in revenue for the U.S. government
For each of the following statements about Trump’s tariffs, say whether you mostly agree or mostly disagree.

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Mostly agree 41% 48% 34% 34% 38% 44% 46% 46% 25% 35%
Mostly disagree 34% 33% 35% 36% 34% 31% 36% 30% 46% 36%
Not sure 25% 19% 31% 30% 28% 25% 18% 24% 28% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,722) (834) (888) (359) (434) (566) (363) (1,083) (212) (276)

Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

Mostly agree 41% 16% 70% 38% 45% 45% 19% 72% 31%
Mostly disagree 34% 61% 8% 37% 35% 35% 63% 9% 32%
Not sure 25% 22% 22% 25% 20% 19% 18% 20% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%

Weighted N (1,722) (527) (553) (467) (1,164) (1,116) (535) (551) (585)
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12B. Trump Tariff Impact — They will force other countries to treat the U.S. more fairly
For each of the following statements about Trump’s tariffs, say whether you mostly agree or mostly disagree.

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Mostly agree 39% 43% 35% 31% 33% 46% 44% 45% 21% 34%
Mostly disagree 42% 41% 43% 45% 45% 37% 45% 38% 56% 43%
Not sure 18% 16% 21% 24% 22% 17% 11% 17% 23% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,726) (839) (887) (358) (432) (567) (368) (1,088) (212) (276)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Mostly agree 39% 12% 73% 34% 44% 44% 12% 7% 29%
Mostly disagree 42% 73% 11% 46% 44% 44% 76% 12% 40%
Not sure 18% 15% 16% 20% 12% 12% 12% 12% 30%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Weighted N (1,726) (526) (557) (467) (1,166) (1,119) (535) (553) (586)
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12C. Trump Tariff Impact — They will cause a recession
For each of the following statements about Trump’s tariffs, say whether you mostly agree or mostly disagree.

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Mostly agree 48% 46% 51% 55% 49% 43% 50% 44% 64% 50%
Mostly disagree 29% 33% 25% 18% 24% 35% 35% 32% 17% 24%
Not sure 23% 21% 24% 27% 26% 22% 16% 23% 19% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,717) (835) (883) (356) (431) (564) (367) (1,084) (212) (271)

Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

Mostly agree 48% 81% 20% 48% 48% 48% 79% 18% 49%
Mostly disagree 29% 8% 56% 25% 33% 34% 9% 59% 19%
Not sure 23% 11% 24% 26% 19% 18% 12% 24% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Weighted N (1,717) (525) (550) (467) (1,161) (1,113) (534) (549) (587)
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12D. Trump Tariff Impact — They will force companies to make things in America rather than elsewhere
For each of the following statements about Trump’s tariffs, say whether you mostly agree or mostly disagree.

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Mostly agree 49% 52% 46% 47% 44% 55% 47% 51% 38% 50%
Mostly disagree 30% 32% 28% 29% 31% 25% 36% 30% 34% 27%
Not sure 21% 17% 26% 24% 24% 20% 17% 19% 28% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,719) (835) (884) (357) (434) (563) (365) (1,081) (212) (277)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Mostly agree 49% 27% 79% 44% 50% 50% 22% 79% 46%
Mostly disagree 30% 52% 9% 31% 32% 33% 56% 9% 26%
Not sure 21% 21% 13% 25% 18% 17% 22% 12% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1,719) (524) (557) (462) (1,160) (1,113) (529) (554) (586)
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12E. Trump Tariff Impact — They will increase the amount | personally pay for goods and services
For each of the following statements about Trump’s tariffs, say whether you mostly agree or mostly disagree.

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Mostly agree 67% 67% 67% 74% 70% 61% 66% 64% 80% 68%
Mostly disagree 16% 16% 16% 12% 14% 19% 19% 18% 12% 15%
Not sure 17% 17% 17% 15% 16% 20% 15% 19% 8% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,724) (838) (886) (359) (433) (564) (368) (1,087) (211) (275)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Mostly agree 67% 87% 47% 71% 67% 67% 89% 45% 66%
Mostly disagree 16% 9% 27% 13% 20% 20% 8% 32% 9%
Not sure 17% 5% 25% 16% 13% 13% 3% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,724) (527) (556) (467) (1,165) (1,118) (535) (553) (585)
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13. Trump Tariffs Short-Term Effect on the Economy
In the short term, do you think Trump’s tariffs are having more of a positive effect or more of a negative effect on the U.S. economy?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
More positive 26% 29% 23% 15% 24% 30% 35% 33% % 19%
More negative 52% 50% 54% 60% 54% 47% 50% 44% 73% 59%
Neither positive nor negative 12% 13% 11% 13% 11% 15% 8% 12% 14% 12%
Not sure 10% 7% 12% 12% 12% 8% 7% 11% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,727) (838) (888) (359) (433) (566) (369) (1,089) (210) (277)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
More positive 26% 4% 58% 19% 31% 31% 4% 59% 16%
More negative 52% 88% 17% 55% 50% 50% 86% 15% 58%
Neither positive nor negative 12% 6% 12% 18% 13% 13% 7% 18% 11%
Not sure 10% 3% 12% 8% 6% 6% 3% 8% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Weighted N (1,727) (525) (558) (468) (1,166) (1,119) (534) (555) (587)
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14. Trump Tariffs Long-Term Effect on the Economy
How about in the future? In the long term, do you think Donald Trump’s tariffs will have more of a positive effect or more of a negative effect on the U.S.

economy?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
More positive 35% 40% 30% 25% 31% 41% 41% 43% 16% 24%
More negative 44% 41% 47% 46% 43% 41% 49% 40% 62% 42%
Neither positive nor negative 8% 8% 7% 12% 9% 6% 4% 5% 11% 16%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 17% 17% 12% 7% 13% 11% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%  101%  101%  100% 100%
Weighted N (1,726) (839) (887) (357) (434) (567) (368)  (1,087) (212) (276)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
More positive 35% 4% 73% 30% 39% 40% 5% 74% 25%
More negative 44% 82% 10% 45% 46% 47% 83% 10% 41%
Neither positive nor negative 8% 8% 4% 11% % % 6% 8% 10%
Not sure 13% 7% 13% 13% 8% % 6% 8% 25%
Totals 100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,726) (527) (557) (468) (1,165) (1,118) (535) (553) (588)
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15. Democratic Party Representing Your Views

- 20250728

How well does the Democratic Party represent your views?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very well 11% 9% 14% 12% 12% 10% 11% 9% 19% 18%
Somewhat well 27% 26% 29% 39% 27% 21% 26% 25% 36% 31%
Total very/somewhat well 39% 34% 43% 52% 39% 31% 37% 33% 56% 48%
Not very well 18% 18% 18% 25% 18% 15% 15% 19% 18% 13%
Not well at all 34% 39% 28% 13% 27% 46% 42% 41% 14% 22%
Total not very well/not well at all 51% 57% 46% 38% 46% 60% 58% 60% 32% 35%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 10% 15% 9% 5% 7% 12% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,729) (839) (890) (359) (434) (567) (369) (1,089) (212) (276)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Very well 11% 30% 3% 3% 13% 13% 24% 2% 7%
Somewhat well 27% 54% 5% 27% 29% 29% 49% 10% 25%
Total very/somewhat well 39% 84% 8% 31% 42% 42% 73% 12% 32%
Not very well 18% 9% 20% 28% 17% 17% 17% 16% 20%
Not well at all 34% 3% 66% 31% 38% 38% 7% 69% 25%
Total not very well/not well at all 51% 12% 86% 59% 55% 55% 24% 85% 45%
Not sure 10% 4% 6% 10% 3% 3% 3% 3% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,729) (527) (558) (468) (1,168) (1,120) (535) (555) (588)

33



Yahoo/YouGov Survey
July 24-28, 2025 - 1,729 U.S. Adults

16. Republican Party Representing Your Views

- 20250728

How well does the Republican Party represent your views?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very well 14% 15% 14% 9% 13% 15% 21% 19% 4% 11%
Somewhat well 24% 25% 24% 21% 20% 32% 21% 28% 10% 21%
Total very/somewhat well 39% 40% 37% 30% 33% 47% 42% 47% 13% 31%
Not very well 14% 14% 13% 20% 15% 11% 10% 11% 18% 22%
Not well at all 39% 38% 40% 38% 40% 35% 45% 35% 56% 36%
Total not very well/not well at all 52% 52% 53% 58% 55% 46% 54% 46% 74% 57%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 12% 12% % 4% 7% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 102%
Weighted N (1,717) (836) (881) (359) (425) (564) (369) (1,089) (211) (268)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Very well 14% 1% 39% 5% 17% 18% 2% 34% 7%
Somewhat well 24% 3% 48% 25% 26% 26% 4% 47% 21%
Total very/somewhat well 39% 4% 87% 30% 43% 43% 5% 82% 29%
Not very well 14% 17% 8% 18% 11% 11% 14% 7% 19%
Not well at all 39% 75% 2% 42% 42% 42% 78% 8% 33%
Total not very well/not well at all 52% 92% 11% 59% 53% 53% 92% 15% 52%
Not sure 9% 4% 3% 11% 4% 3% 3% 4% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,717) (526) (551) (465) (1,167) (1,119) (534) (555) (577)
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17. Approve of New Third Party
Would you approve or disapprove of creating a third major U.S. political party to compete with the Democratic Party and the Republican Party?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Approve 39% 45% 34% 41% 47% 37% 32% 40% 34% 40%
Disapprove 28% 27% 29% 24% 23% 30% 34% 27% 37% 28%
Not sure 33% 28% 38% 36% 30% 33% 34% 32% 29% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,729) (839) (890) (358) (434) (567) (369) (1,089) (212) (277)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Approve 39% 34% 32% 56% 42% 41% 44% 38% 36%
Disapprove 28% 31% 39% 15% 30% 30% 26% 36% 23%
Not sure 33% 35% 29% 28% 29% 28% 30% 26% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,729) (527) (558) (468) (1,167) (1,120) (535) (555) (588)
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18. New Third Party Focus
If a third major political party were created, would you prefer that it focus mostly on cutting government spending or mostly on other issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Mostly on cutting government spending 26% 32% 20% 17% 23% 32% 29% 29% 15% 25%
Mostly on other issues 46% 46% 47% 59% 46% 39% 46% 44% 53% 49%
Not sure 28% 22% 33% 24% 31% 29% 25% 27% 32% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,719)  (836) (884) (356) (428) (567)  (369) (1,086) (212 (270)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Mostly on cutting government spending 26% 9% 43% 28% 28% 28% 10% 48% 21%
Mostly on other issues 46% 69% 24% 52% 48% 47% 71% 24% 46%
Not sure 28% 23% 32% 20% 24% 24% 20% 29% 33%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,719) (527) (549) (468) (1,164) (1,117) (535) (551) (582)
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19. Consider Supporting Musk Party
Elon Musk recently vowed to create a third major political party called the America Party. Would you consider supporting a third party created by Musk?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 14% 17% 12% 11% 17% 16% 11% 16% 10% 12%
No 55% 52% 58% 61% 52% 50% 58% 53% 67% 52%
Not sure 31% 31% 31% 28% 31% 34% 30% 31% 24% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,728) (839) (889) (357) (434) (567) (369) (1,089) (212) (276)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Yes 14% 6% 21% 18% 15% 15% 8% 21% 13%
No 55% 79% 41% 49% 57% 57% 73% 41% 52%
Not sure 31% 15% 38% 33% 29% 28% 18% 38% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,728) (525) (558) (468) (1,166) (1,119) (534) (555) (588)
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20. View of Elon Musk
Which of the following comes closest to your view of Elon Musk?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
He is mostly trying to help the country 23% 29% 18% 17% 20% 25% 30% 28% 10% 18%
He is mostly trying to help himself 56% 54% 58% 64% 59% 52% 52% 52% 74% 54%
Not sure 21% 17% 24% 19% 21% 23% 18% 20% 16% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,726)  (837) (889) (359) (433) (566)  (368) (1,087)  (211) (277)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
He is mostly trying to help the country 23% 6% 43% 23% 26% 26% 6% 46% 17%
He is mostly trying to help himself 56% 84% 28% 60% 57% 57% 83% 31% 57%
Not sure 21% 11% 29% 17% 18% 17% 11% 23% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Weighted N (1,726) (526) (557) (466) (1,166) (1,118) (535) (553) (587)
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21. Sources of Information About Current Events
Where do you get your information about news and current events? Select all that apply.

- 20250728
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Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Social media (e.g. Facebook, Twitter) 50% 50% 51% 76% 60% 44% 24% 46% 48% 60%
Local TV news 41% 39% 43% 31% 31% 45% 58% 41% 55% 41%
News websites 3% 37% 36% 31% 33% 38% 43% 40% 30% 30%
Conversations with friends and family 36% 32% 39% 43% 35% 36% 30% 38% 34% 33%
General websites (e.g. Google, Yahoo) 34% 35% 34% 3% 36% 3% 26% 35% 32% 33%
Cable news (e.g. Fox News, CNN) 33% 35% 32% 28% 23% 34% 51% 36% 36% 26%
Network TV news (e.g. CBS, NBC) 33% 35% 32% 28% 25% 33% 49% 35% 41% 28%
Radio 23% 22% 23% 19% 19% 27% 25% 24% 20% 21%
Podcasts 22% 22% 22% 26% 24% 22% 14% 21% 15% 27%
Newspapers and magazines 18% 19% 17% 16% 15% 17% 26% 19% 17% 17%
Newsletters 9% 10% 8% 11% 12% 5% 10% 9% 10% 10%
Blogs 8% 7% 8% % 10% 7% 6% 7% % 9%
Other % 7% % 6% 9% 7% 6% 8% 6% 5%
Weighted N (1,729)  (839) (890) (359) (434) (567)  (369) (1,089) (212 (277)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

Social media (e.g. Facebook, Twitter) 50% 54% 45% 53% 48% 47% 47% 47% 56%
Local TV news 41% 44% 40% 40% 44% 45% 51% 40% 33%
News websites 37% 40% 33% 42% 45% 45% 51% 40% 20%
Conversations with friends and family 36% 37% 35% 37% 39% 39% 42% 36% 30%
General websites (e.g. Google, Yahoo) 34% 37% 30% 40% 35% 34% 40% 29% 34%
Cable news (e.g. Fox News, CNN) 33% 30% 39% 31% 39% 39% 39% 42% 21%
Network TV news (e.g. CBS, NBC) 33% 43% 2% 34% 37% 37% 49% 28% 24%

continued on the next page ...

39



Yahoo/YouGov Survey - 20250728 v
July 24-28, 2025 - 1,729 U.S. Adults

continued from previous page

Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Radio 23% 21% 27% 22% 26% 26% 25% 28% 15%
Podcasts 22% 24% 19% 24% 26% 26% 27% 25% 15%
Newspapers and magazines 18% 19% 14% 24% 22% 22% 29% 16% 10%
Newsletters 9% 12% 5% 12% 11% 12% 14% 9% 4%
Blogs 8% 8% 6% 9% 10% 10% 12% 8% 3%
Other 7% % 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% % 9%

Weighted N (1,720)  (527)  (558)  (468) (1,168) (1,120) (535) (555) (588)
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22. Sources Personally Used in Past Month
Which of these have you personally used as a source for news in the last month? Select all that apply.

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Fox News 35% 39% 32% 30% 33% 40% 35% 39% 28% 36%
CNN 32% 33% 31% 3% 35% 27% 30% 29% 39% 35%
ABC 29% 27% 30% 21% 24% 31% 38% 27% 40% 31%
NBC 28% 29% 27% 27% 21% 29% 36% 27% 35% 31%
CBS 27% 26% 29% 21% 20% 31% 37% 26% 43% 27%
BBC 20% 22% 19% 24% 22% 17% 19% 20% 19% 23%
MSNBC 18% 19% 17% 16% 17% 16% 23% 18% 22% 17%
The Weather Channel 15% 12% 17% 11% 14% 15% 18% 16% 14% 10%
Public Broadcasting Service (PBS) 14% 13% 16% 11% 12% 13% 23% 16% 12% 10%
National Public Radio (NPR) 14% 13% 15% 10% 12% 15% 19% 16% 10% 10%
Newsmax 10% 12% 8% 3% 8% 12% 16% 12% 5% 7%
Al Jazeera 8% 9% 7% 13% 8% 7% 4% 6% 14% 8%
C-SPAN 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 7% 5%
One America News (OAN) 4% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 6% 4% 4% 2%
None of the above 24% 24% 24% 30% 35% 20% 11% 23% 16% 29%
Weighted N (1,729)  (839) (890) (359) (434) (567) (369)  (1,089) (212) (277)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

Fox News 35% 17% 55% 35% 40% 41% 20% 62% 24%
CNN 32% 43% 20% 37% 35% 35% 51% 21% 24%
ABC 29% 37% 22% 30% 32% 32% 40% 26% 20%
NBC 28% 37% 20% 30% 32% 32% 43% 24% 19%
CBS 27% 3% 17% 30% 30% 30% 41% 20% 22%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

BBC 20% 29% 10% 26% 23% 23% 33% 13% 15%
MSNBC 18% 27% 7% 21% 23% 23% 34% 14% 7%
The Weather Channel 15% 17% 14% 14% 17% 17% 19% 15% 10%
Public Broadcasting Service (PBS) 14% 23% 4% 18% 18% 18% 32% 6% 7%
National Public Radio (NPR) 14% 23% 5% 17% 17% 17% 30% 6% 7%
Newsmax 10% 3% 17% 11% 14% 14% 5% 23% 2%
Al Jazeera 8% 11% 2% 11% 8% 8% 12% 4% 9%
C-SPAN 5% 9% 2% 6% 7% 7% 11% 3% 3%
One America News (OAN) 4% 1% 7% 4% 5% 5% 1% 9% 1%
None of the above 24% 16% 25% 23% 16% 16% 10% 20% 40%
Weighted N (1,729) (527) (558) (468) (1,168) (1,120) (535) (555) (588)
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23A. Truth of Statements — Regardless of who is officially in charge of the government and other organizations, there is a single group of people
who secretly control events and rule the world together
Do you think the following statements are true or false?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Definitely true 15% 19% 12% 15% 22% 14% 9% 12% 27% 21%
Probably true 31% 28% 34% 31% 24% 32% 36% 30% 32% 28%
Total true 46% 47% 46% 46% 47% 47% 45% 42% 59% 49%
Probably false 20% 21% 19% 22% 17% 19% 22% 22% 16% 20%
Definitely false 16% 19% 14% 17% 16% 14% 21% 19% 12% 11%
Total false 36% 40% 33% 39% 33% 33% 42% 41% 28% 31%
Not sure 18% 14% 21% 15% 20% 21% 13% 17% 13% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,726) (839) (887) (359) (434) (565) (368) (1,086) (212) (277)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Definitely true 15% 12% 15% 20% 14% 14% 11% 16% 19%
Probably true 31% 23% 36% 34% 33% 32% 29% 36% 28%
Total true 46% 35% 51% 54% 46% 46% 40% 52% 47%
Probably false 20% 25% 18% 17% 22% 22% 23% 21% 16%
Definitely false 16% 26% 12% 14% 19% 19% 25% 13% 12%
Total false 36% 51% 31% 31% 40% 41% 49% 34% 28%
Not sure 18% 14% 18% 15% 13% 13% 12% 14% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1,726)  (527)  (557)  (465) (1,165) (1,117) (535) (552) (588)
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23B. Truth of Statements — Vaccines have been shown to cause autism
Do you think the following statements are true or false?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Definitely true 9% 8% 10% 9% 13% 9% 5% 9% % 13%
Probably true 14% 12% 15% 12% 12% 16% 15% 13% 16% 15%
Total true 23% 21% 25% 21% 25% 25% 19% 21% 23% 28%
Probably false 16% 16% 16% 12% 18% 16% 17% 17% 12% 15%
Definitely false 39% 40% 38% 50% 39% 31% 42% 40% 42% 33%
Total false 55% 56% 55% 62% 57% 47% 59% 57% 54% 48%
Not sure 22% 23% 21% 17% 18% 28% 22% 21% 22% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,722) (832) (890) (359) (430) (567) (366)  (1,082) (212) (277)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Definitely true 9% 5% 14% 8% 8% 9% 4% 14% 10%
Probably true 14% 6% 23% 11% 14% 14% 6% 23% 13%
Total true 23% 10% 37% 20% 23% 23% 10% 36% 23%
Probably false 16% 11% 18% 21% 16% 16% 16% 16% 14%
Definitely false 39% 65% 18% 39% 41% 41% 64% 18% 38%
Total false 55% 76% 36% 59% 57% 57% 80% 35% 52%
Not sure 22% 13% 27% 21% 20% 20% 10% 29% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,722) (526) (552) (467) (1,164) (1,116) (535) (551) (585)
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23C. Truth of Statements — Many top politicians are involved in child sex-trafficking rings
Do you think the following statements are true or false?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Definitely true 17% 20% 14% 29% 20% 13% 7% 12% 24% 24%
Probably true 31% 29% 34% 36% 36% 28% 27% 30% 33% 33%
Total true 48% 48% 48% 65% 56% 41% 34% 43% 57% 57%
Probably false 20% 24% 17% 12% 17% 24% 26% 24% 16% 13%
Definitely false 11% 12% 10% 4% 9% 11% 19% 13% 7% 8%
Total false 31% 36% 26% 15% 26% 36% 46% 37% 23% 21%
Not sure 21% 15% 26% 20% 18% 23% 20% 20% 20% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,726) (839) (887) (359) (433) (567) (367) (1,087) (212) (276)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Definitely true 17% 20% 12% 18% 15% 15% 13% 17% 21%
Probably true 31% 30% 30% 35% 30% 30% 29% 30% 36%
Total true 48% 51% 42% 53% 45% 45% 42% 46% 57%
Probably false 20% 19% 23% 21% 24% 24% 24% 24% 14%
Definitely false 11% 12% 13% 10% 14% 14% 17% 11% 6%
Total false 31% 31% 35% 31% 37% 38% 41% 35% 19%
Not sure 21% 18% 23% 17% 18% 18% 17% 19% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Weighted N (1,726) (524) (558) (467) (1,165) (1,117) (533) (554) (588)
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23D. Truth of Statements — The assassination attempt on Donald Trump in Butler, Pa. was staged in order to help him win the 2024 election
Do you think the following statements are true or false?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Definitely true 13% 11% 16% 10% 16% 15% 11% 9% 31% 14%
Probably true 21% 18% 23% 27% 23% 15% 21% 17% 27% 27%
Total true 34% 29% 39% 36% 39% 30% 32% 26% 58% 1%
Probably false 17% 18% 16% 23% 15% 17% 12% 18% 13% 17%
Definitely false 35% 43% 28% 25% 27% 39% 48% 42% 17% 27%
Total false 52% 60% 44% 48% 43% 55% 60% 60% 30% 43%
Not sure 14% 11% 18% 15% 19% 15% 8% 14% 12% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,717) (832) (885) (359) (433) (566) (359) (1,079) (211) (276)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Definitely true 13% 26% 2% 13% 14% 13% 25% 2% 13%
Probably true 21% 32% 8% 22% 19% 20% 33% 7% 22%
Total true 34% 57% 10% 35% 33% 33% 58% 9% 35%
Probably false 17% 16% 16% 20% 17% 16% 16% 16% 18%
Definitely false 35% 14% 62% 31% 40% 41% 14% 66% 25%
Total false 52% 30% 79% 51% 56% 57% 30% 83% 44%
Not sure 14% 13% 12% 14% 10% 10% 12% 9% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,717) (525) (553) (464) (1,160) (1,112) (530) (551) (587)
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23E. Truth of Statements — Donald Trump’s would-be assassin, Thomas Matthew Crooks, didn’t act alone
Do you think the following statements are true or false?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Definitely true 16% 18% 14% 13% 17% 20% 12% 17% 17% 14%
Probably true 31% 29% 33% 30% 27% 34% 35% 32% 26% 31%
Total true 48% 47% 48% 43% 44% 54% 47% 49% 42% 45%
Probably false 14% 18% 11% 18% 12% 12% 18% 16% 10% 14%
Definitely false 6% 7% 6% 3% 8% 6% % 6% 7% 9%
Total false 21% 24% 17% 21% 20% 18% 25% 22% 17% 23%
Not sure 32% 28% 35% 36% 36% 28% 28% 29% 40% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,726) (837) (889) (359) (433) (567) (367)  (1,087) (212) (277)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Definitely true 16% 10% 21% 19% 19% 19% 12% 25% 12%
Probably true 31% 30% 37% 28% 33% 33% 28% 36% 30%
Total true 48% 40% 58% 46% 51% 51% 41% 61% 42%
Probably false 14% 16% 12% 18% 16% 16% 18% 13% 12%
Definitely false 6% 9% 5% 5% % % 11% 3% 5%
Total false 21% 26% 17% 23% 22% 22% 29% 16% 17%
Not sure 32% 35% 25% 31% 26% 26% 30% 22% 42%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101%
Weighted N (1,726) (526) (557) (466) (1,166) (1,119) (534) (554) (587)
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23F. Truth of Statements — Barack Obama committed treason to try to sabotage Donald Trump in the 2016 election
Do you think the following statements are true or false?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Definitely true 16% 19% 13% 7% 11% 22% 23% 21% 3% 9%
Probably true 15% 16% 14% 13% 16% 16% 13% 17% 6% 14%
Total true 31% 35% 27% 19% 27% 37% 37% 38% 9% 23%
Probably false 11% 12% 10% 15% 13% 8% 8% 10% 9% 17%
Definitely false 41% 39% 43% 44% 39% 37% 45% 37% 65% 35%
Total false 52% 50% 53% 59% 52% 45% 53% 47% 74% 52%
Not sure 18% 15% 20% 21% 21% 18% 10% 15% 17% 25%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,728) (838) (890) (359) (434) (567) (369) (1,089) (212) (277)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Definitely true 16% 1% 36% 12% 19% 20% 2% 38% 10%
Probably true 15% 3% 26% 17% 17% 17% 4% 30% 11%
Total true 31% 5% 63% 29% 36% 36% 6% 67% 21%
Probably false 11% 9% 9% 14% 9% 9% 9% 9% 14%
Definitely false 41% 79% 7% 41% 44% 44% 82% 7% 35%
Total false 52% 88% 16% 54% 54% 54% 91% 17% 48%
Not sure 18% 7% 22% 17% 10% 10% 3% 16% 31%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,728) (527) (558) (466) (1,167) (1,120) (535) (555) (588)
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24. Confidence in Department of Justice
How much confidence do you have in the U.S. Department of Justice?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A lot 9% 10% 8% 5% 9% 8% 15% 10% % 6%
Some 30% 30% 29% 35% 25% 30% 29% 33% 19% 31%
Total a lot/some 39% 41% 37% 40% 34% 38% 45% 43% 26% 37%
A little 31% 29% 34% 32% 37% 30% 26% 29% 32% 37%
None 30% 30% 29% 28% 29% 32% 29% 28% 42% 25%
Total a little/none 61% 59% 63% 60% 66% 62% 55% 57% 74% 63%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,724) (838) (886) (359) (431) (565) (369) (1,088) (212) (274)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
A lot 9% 4% 18% 8% 11% 11% 4% 19% 5%
Some 30% 21% 47% 21% 30% 30% 17% 43% 29%
Total a lot/some 39% 25% 65% 28% 41% 41% 21% 62% 34%
A little 31% 32% 26% 34% 30% 30% 32% 26% 35%
None 30% 44% 9% 37% 29% 29% 47% 12% 30%
Total a little/none 61% 75% 35% 72% 59% 59% 79% 38% 66%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,724) (527) (558) (466) (1,164) (1,117) (533) (553) (587)
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25. Heard About Epstein Case
How much have you heard about the Jeffrey Epstein case?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Alot 50% 55% 46% 53% 45% 46% 60% 52% 47% 44%
A little 41% 37% 44% 35% 45% 44% 36% 40% 40% 45%
Total most/some 91% 92% 89% 88% 89% 90% 96% 92% 87% 88%
Nothing at alll 9% 8% 11% 12% 11% 10% 4% 8% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,724) (836) (889) (356) (434) (565) (369) (1,088) (210) (276)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Alot 50% 62% 41% 55% 59% 59% 69% 52% 33%
A little 41% 33% 50% 38% 36% 36% 28% 43% 49%
Total most/some 91% 94% 91% 93% 95% 95% 97% 95% 82%
Nothing at all 9% 6% 9% 7% 5% 5% 3% 5% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,724) (527) (558) (467) (1,167) (1,119) (535) (554) (585)
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26. Epstein Guilt
In 2019, Jeffrey Epstein was arrested by federal agents and accused of paying dozens of teenage girls, some as young as 14, to perform sex acts. Do you

believe Epstein was guilty or not guilty of most of the crimes he was charged with?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Guilty 84% 86% 83% 82% 80% 84% 93% 86% 83% 79%
Not guilty 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 2%
Not sure 15% 14% 15% 15% 18% 16% % 13% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,727) (838) (889) (359) (434) (566) (369) (1,088) (212) (277)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Guilty 84% 91% 7% 90% 89% 89% 93% 86% 7%
Not guilty 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Not sure 15% % 22% 10% 10% 10% 5% 13% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,727) (527) (557) (468) (1,166) (1,120) (535) (554) (587)
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27. Circumstances of Epstein’s Death
In August 2019, Jeffrey Epstein was found dead in his jail cell. The Justice Department has concluded that Epstein died of suicide by hanging. How do you

think Epstein died?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Suicide 23% 24% 21% 14% 22% 25% 27% 23% 22% 24%
Murder 47% 52% 42% 57% 49% 44% 39% 44% 51% 54%
Not sure 31% 25% 36% 29% 28% 31% 35% 33% 28% 22%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,724) (836) (888) (357) (432) (566) (368) (1,088) (210) (274)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Suicide 23% 20% 29% 20% 24% 24% 22% 25% 21%
Murder 47% 51% 42% 51% 46% 46% 46% 46% 50%
Not sure 31% 29% 30% 30% 30% 30% 32% 29% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,724) (526) (558) (466) (1,166) (1,119) (534) (554) (584)
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28. Government Cover-Up About Epstein’s Death
Do you think the government is hiding information about Epstein’s death?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 67% 70% 64% 74% 71% 66% 58% 64% 74% 71%
No 10% 10% 10% 3% 8% 12% 17% 13% 4% 5%
Not sure 23% 20% 25% 23% 21% 22% 25% 22% 22% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,729) (839) (890) (359) (434) (567) (369) (1,089) (212) (277)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Yes 67% 78% 52% 76% 67% 67% 80% 55% 69%
No 10% % 17% 8% 12% 12% 8% 17% 6%
Not sure 23% 15% 31% 17% 20% 20% 13% 28% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,729) (527) (558) (468) (1,168) (1,120) (535) (555) (588)
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29A. Public Figures in Epstein’s Circle — Bill Clinton
Jeffrey Epstein had a wide circle of influential friends and acquaintances, including former President Bill Clinton and President Donald Trump. Do you think

the following people engaged in crimes with Epstein?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 47% 52% 42% 51% 54% 46% 38% 49% 31% 47%
No 12% 12% 12% 9% 11% 13% 16% 12% 16% 12%
Not sure 39% 34% 43% 38% 34% 39% 45% 38% 49% 35%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,725) (838) (887) (358) (434) (566) (367) (1,086) (212) (276)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Yes 47% 44% 50% 51% 48% 48% 39% 55% 47%
No 12% 15% 14% 9% 13% 13% 14% 12% 10%
Not sure 39% 40% 36% 38% 37% 38% 46% 31% 40%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1,725) (526) (555) (467) (1,164) (1,117) (534) (553) (587)
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29B. Public Figures in Epstein’s Circle — Donald Trump
Jeffrey Epstein had a wide circle of influential friends and acquaintances, including former President Bill Clinton and President Donald Trump. Do you think

the following people engaged in crimes with Epstein?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 48% 47% 48% 58% 53% 41% 41% 41% 65% 56%
No 26% 29% 24% 15% 19% 32% 37% 33% 9% 16%
Not sure 24% 23% 25% 23% 26% 25% 21% 25% 24% 23%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,727) (838) (889) (358) (434) (567) (367) (1,087) (212) (276)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Yes 48% 82% 13% 52% 47% 47% 80% 14% 50%
No 26% 4% 55% 21% 30% 31% 5% 57% 17%
Not sure 24% 13% 29% 25% 22% 21% 14% 28% 30%
Prefer not to say 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Weighted N (1,727) (526) (556) (468) (1,165) (1,118) (535) (553) (588)
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30. Government Cover-Up About Epstein’s Client List
The Justice Department has concluded that Epstein did not have a 'client list’ of famous associates who engaged in wrongdoing with him. Do you think the

government is hiding information about Epstein’s client list?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 69% 69% 69% 73% 72% 69% 64% 67% 73% 75%
No 8% 9% % 6% % 8% 10% 9% 6% 7%
Not sure 23% 22% 23% 20% 21% 23% 26% 24% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,727) (839) (889) (359) (433) (567) (369) (1,089) (211) (277)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Yes 69% 85% 55% 2% 70% 70% 85% 56% 69%
No 8% 4% 14% 6% 9% 9% 4% 14% 6%
Not sure 23% 11% 30% 21% 21% 21% 11% 31% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,727) (527) (558) (466) (1,166) (1,119) (535) (553) (588)
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31. Trump Government Cover-Up About Epstein’s Client List

Do you think the government is hiding information about Epstein’s client list because it would implicate Trump?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 48% 48% 48% 58% 51% 43% 43% 41% 64% 57%
No 13% 14% 11% 8% 11% 16% 14% 15% 3% 11%
Not sure 9% 7% 10% 8% 10% 10% % 10% 6% 7%
Not asked - don’t think the government is hiding
information or not sure 31% 31% 31% 27% 28% 31% 36% 33% 27% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,723) (837) (886) (357) (430) (567) (369) (1,087) (210) (275)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Yes 48% 81% 13% 53% 48% 47% 80% 16% 50%
No 13% 1% 26% 12% 14% 14% 2% 26% 10%
Not sure 9% 2% 16% 7% 9% 9% 3% 14% 9%
Not asked - don’t think the government is hiding
information or not sure 31% 15% 45% 28% 30% 30% 15% 44% 31%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,723) (526) (556) (465) (1,166) (1,118) (535) (553) (584)
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32. Approve of Releasing Epstein Files

Would you approve or disapprove of the government releasing all of the information it has on Jeffrey Epstein?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Approve 84% 85% 82% 80% 82% 83% 91% 85% 84% 80%
Disapprove 5% 5% 4% 6% 8% 4% 3% 3% 6% 9%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 14% 11% 13% 6% 12% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,721) (834) (887) (355) (434) (566) (366) (1,087) (211) (273)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Approve 84% 89% 80% 88% 88% 88% 90% 86% 76%
Disapprove 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2% 7%
Not sure 11% 6% 15% 7% 8% 8% 5% 11% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,721) (522) (556) (468) (1,161) (1,113) (530) (553) (588)
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33. Approve of House Not Releasing Epstein Files
On Tuesday, Speaker Mike Johnson announced he was sending the U.S. House of Representatives home early for the summer to avoid having to vote on

releasing the Epstein files. Do you approve or disapprove of this decision?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Approve 10% 12% 9% 10% 11% 11% 9% 10% 14% 9%
Disapprove 69% 71% 67% 70% 69% 66% 73% 69% 69% 69%
Not sure 21% 17% 25% 21% 20% 24% 18% 21% 16% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,729) (839) (890) (359) (434) (567) (369) (1,089) (212) (277)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Approve 10% 5% 17% 11% 11% 11% 6% 16% 9%
Disapprove 69% 86% 53% 73% 72% 72% 89% 56% 64%
Not sure 21% 9% 31% 16% 17% 17% 5% 28% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,729) (527) (558) (468) (1,168) (1,120) (535) (555) (588)
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34. Favorite Late-Night Talk Show Hosts

- 20250728

Which of the following are your favorite late-night talk show hosts? Choose up to three

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Stephen Colbert 25% 24% 26% 21% 25% 24% 30% 25% 39% 16%
Jimmy Fallon 25% 20% 30% 32% 25% 25% 17% 21% 35% 31%
Jimmy Kimmel 22% 20% 24% 26% 20% 20% 25% 20% 34% 27%
Jon Stewart 19% 20% 18% 15% 22% 20% 17% 19% 20% 16%
John Oliver 11% 15% 8% 18% 14% 8% 7% 12% 8% 10%
Seth Meyers 7% 6% 8% 9% 8% 5% 7% 7% 6% 7%
Bill Maher 7% 9% 5% 4% 6% 8% 9% 7% 5% 6%
Andy Cohen 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 7% 2%
Taylor Tomlinson 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 1% 0% 2% 3% 2%
None of the above 46% 47% 44% 37% 45% 49% 50% 49% 30% 45%
Weighted N (1,729) (839) (890) (359) (434) (567) (369) (1,089) (212) (277)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

Stephen Colbert 25% 48% 7% 22% 29% 30% 53% 8% 17%
Jimmy Fallon 25% 33% 20% 21% 23% 23% 29% 17% 28%
Jimmy Kimmel 22% 35% 13% 22% 25% 24% 37% 13% 19%
Jon Stewart 19% 30% 6% 23% 22% 22% 37% 8% 13%
John Oliver 11% 21% 3% 11% 13% 14% 21% 6% 8%
Seth Meyers 7% 13% 3% 6% 8% 8% 14% 2% 7%
Bill Maher 7% 5% 9% 7% % 7% 7% 7% 6%
Andy Cohen 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 1%
Taylor Tomlinson 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2%
None of the above 46% 23% 66% 46% 42% 42% 18% 66% 51%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Weighted N (1,729) (527) (558) (468) (1,168) (1,120) (535) (555) (588)
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35. Approve of Cancelling Late Show with Stephen Colbert
Last week, CBS and its parent company, Paramount, announced they were cancelling the Late Show, which is hosted by Stephen Colbert. Do you approve

or disapprove of this decision?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Approve 33% 41% 26% 22% 26% 40% 42% 39% 15% 27%
Disapprove 40% 39% 41% 44% 41% 35% 43% 37% 55% 41%
Not sure 27% 20% 33% 33% 33% 25% 15% 23% 30% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,727) (839) (888) (359) (434) (565) (369) (1,088) (212) (275)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Approve 33% 9% 61% 32% 35% 36% 6% 65% 28%
Disapprove 40% 2% 12% 40% 43% 44% 7% 13% 35%
Not sure 27% 20% 27% 29% 21% 20% 17% 22% 37%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,727) (527) (557) (468) (1,166) (1,119) (535) (553) (587)
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36. Frequency of Watching Late Show with Stephen Colbert
How often do you watch the Late Show with Stephen Colbert?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Always 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 9% 5% 8% 4%
Occasionally 21% 22% 21% 24% 20% 19% 22% 21% 27% 19%
Total always/occasionally 26% 26% 27% 27% 26% 23% 31% 27% 35% 23%
Only when | see clips online 27% 30% 24% 37% 30% 25% 17% 24% 37% 31%
Never 47% 44% 49% 36% 44% 52% 51% 50% 29% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,726) (839) (888) (359) (432) (566) (369) (1,088) (212) (275)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Always 5% 11% 1% 4% % 8% 14% 1% 1%
Occasionally 21% 33% 11% 18% 23% 23% 36% 11% 18%
Total always/occasionally 26% 44% 13% 22% 30% 31% 50% 13% 19%
Only when | see clips online 27% 33% 19% 32% 27% 26% 34% 19% 28%
Never 47% 23% 68% 45% 43% 43% 16% 68% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Weighted N (1,726) (525) (557) (468) (1,165) (1,118) (534) (554) (587)
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37. Stephen Colbert Political
In general, do you think Stephen Colbert is...

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Too political 28% 35% 22% 12% 23% 37% 35% 35% 5% 23%
About right 35% 34% 35% 36% 38% 29% 38% 34% 43% 31%
Not political enough 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 1% 3% 6% 4%
Not sure 34% 27% 41% 47% 35% 32% 25% 28% 46% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,728) (839) (890) (359) (434) (567) (369) (1,089) (212) (277)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Too political 28% 5% 54% 26% 33% 33% 7% 58% 19%
About right 35% 63% 12% 33% 40% 40% 69% 14% 25%
Not political enough 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4%
Not sure 34% 28% 33% 35% 25% 24% 20% 26% 52%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Weighted N (1,728) (527) (558) (468) (1,168) (1,120) (535) (555) (588)
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38. Stephen Colbert Ideology
Would you say Stephen Colbert is...?

- 20250728

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very liberal 29% 35% 22% 21% 21% 36% 34% 34% 13% 21%
Liberal 24% 25% 24% 27% 27% 19% 28% 25% 22% 22%
Moderate 10% 9% 12% 9% 11% 10% 12% 8% 18% 15%
Conservative 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 3%
Very conservative 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Not sure 34% 27% 40% 39% 35% 34% 26% 30% 45% 38%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 100%  100%  101%  100%  100%  100% 99%
Weighted N (1,720)  (839) (881) (358) (428) (566) (369)  (1,087) (212) (270)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

Very liberal 29% 13% 49% 28% 32% 32% 10% 54% 23%
Liberal 24% 41% 11% 28% 28% 28% 45% 14% 17%
Moderate 10% 15% 6% 10% 12% 12% 20% 4% 8%
Conservative 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Very conservative 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Not sure 34% 28% 31% 31% 25% 24% 22% 24% 50%
Totals 100% 99%  102%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,720) (526) (552) (466) (1,165) (1,118) (533) (554) (582)

65



Yahoo/YouGov Survey - 20250728

July 24-28, 2025 - 1,729 U.S. Adults

39. Reasons for Canceling Late Show with Stephen Colbert
Why do you think CBS and Paramount are canceling the Late Show? Select all that apply

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Paramount is trying to curry favor with the Trump

administration 37% 38% 36% 37% 35% 33% 43% 35% 44% 37%
Stephen Colbert is too critical of Donald Trump 36% 39% 33% 33% 34% 35% 43% 34% 45% 34%
The Late Show is losing money 32% 38% 26% 23% 27% 35% 40% 37% 16% 26%
The Late Show is losing viewers 30% 36% 25% 27% 24% 32% 37% 34% 19% 26%
The late-night format is losing relevance 26% 34% 20% 24% 27% 26% 30% 31% 13% 22%
Not sure 24% 19% 28% 30% 28% 24% 12% 21% 24% 32%
Stephen Colbert is too critical of Paramount and

CBS 18% 19% 17% 14% 18% 15% 26% 20% 16% 13%
Other 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2%
Weighted N (1,729) (839) (890) (359) (434) (567) (369) (1,089) (212) (277)

Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

Paramount is trying to curry favor with the Trump

administration 37% 62% 12% 42% 42% 42% 71% 14% 28%
Stephen Colbert is too critical of Donald Trump 36% 49% 25% 39% 40% 41% 56% 27% 27%
The Late Show is losing money 32% 14% 48% 35% 38% 39% 20% 57% 19%
The Late Show is losing viewers 30% 12% 49% 33% 32% 33% 14% 51% 25%
The late-night format is losing relevance 26% 13% 38% 30% 29% 29% 15% 42% 23%
Not sure 24% 20% 25% 19% 16% 15% 11% 18% 39%
Stephen Colbert is too critical of Paramount and

CBS 18% 24% 15% 19% 21% 21% 28% 16% 11%
Other 3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Weighted N (1,729) (527) (558) (468) (1,168) (1,120) (535) (555) (588)
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40. Favor Late-Night Hosts Being Political

Do you favor or oppose late-night talk show hosts getting involved in politics by speaking out on political issues?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 46% 46% 45% 49% 50% 38% 49% 43% 64% 43%
Oppose 31% 32% 29% 23% 22% 37% 38% 35% 11% 30%
Not sure 24% 21% 26% 28% 28% 25% 13% 23% 24% 27%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,729) (839) (890) (359) (434) (567) (369) (1,089) (212) (277)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Favor 46% 76% 19% 48% 50% 50% 80% 22% 38%
Oppose 31% 11% 57% 24% 31% 31% 8% 54% 30%
Not sure 24% 14% 24% 27% 19% 19% 12% 24% 32%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,729) (527) (558) (467) (1,167) (1,120) (535) (555) (588)
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41. Parent of Child in K-12 School

- 20250728

Are you the parent or guardian of any children who will be attending K-12 school in the fall?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes, 1 child 10% 10% 10% % 19% 9% 2% 8% 14% 14%
Yes, 2 children 7% 7% % 4% 14% 7% 0% 7% 4% 11%
Yes, 3 children 2% 2% 2% 0% 5% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2%
Yes, 4 children 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Yes, 5 or more children 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total yes 19% 18% 20% 12% 39% 18% 3% 18% 19% 27%
No 81% 82% 80% 88% 61% 82% 97% 82% 81% 73%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101%
Weighted N (1,726) (836) (890) (359) (433) (565) (369) (1,087) (212) (277)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

Yes, 1 child 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 11%
Yes, 2 children 7% 3% 10% 8% 7% 7% 7% 8% 5%
Yes, 3 children 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1%
Yes, 4 children 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Yes, 5 or more children 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total yes 19% 14% 24% 19% 19% 19% 18% 20% 18%
No 81% 86% 76% 81% 81% 81% 82% 80% 82%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,726) (526) (556) (468) (1,165) (1,117) (534) (553) (588)
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42. Expected Spending on Back-to-School Shopping
How much do you expect to spend on back-to-school shopping this year?
Asked of parents of children who will attend K-12 school this fall

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Less than $100 13% 15% 12% * 15% 14% * 12% 4% 13%
Between $100 and $500 47% 45% 49% * 43% 49% * 51% 52% 42%
Between $500 and $1000 21% 23% 20% * 18% 28% * 26% 18% 17%
More than $1000 7% 8% 6% * 10% 4% * 5% 4% 8%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% * 15% 6% * 6% 22% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 100% * 101% 101% * 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (326) (150) (176) (42) (168) (104) (12) (191) (39) (75)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Less than $100 13% 14% 12% 12% 13% 13% 10% 16% 15%
Between $100 and $500 47% 46% 52% 43% 47% 47% 44% 49% 46%
Between $500 and $1000 21% 25% 17% 23% 28% 28% 31% 24% 12%
More than $1000 7% 6% 6% 8% % 7% 6% 8% 5%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 13% 6% 5% 9% 3% 22%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (326) (76) (134) (88) (221) (213) (98) (110) (108)
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43. Into Debt for Back-to-School Shopping
Do you expect to go into debt in order to make back-to-school purchases this year?

Asked of parents of children who will attend K-12 school this fall

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 17% 12% 21% * 20% 14% * 18% 10% 22%
No 72% 7% 67% * 68% 2% * 70% 83% 65%
Not sure 12% 11% 12% * 12% 14% * 13% % 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% * 100% 100% * 101% 100% 101%
Weighted N (326) (150) (176) (42) (168) (104) (12) (191) (40) (75)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Yes 17% 16% 17% 11% 18% 17% 18% 16% 15%
No 72% 74% 70% 78% 73% 74% 76% 73% 68%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 11% 8% 8% 6% 10% 18%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Weighted N (326) (76) (134) (88) (221) (214) (98) (110) (108)
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44. Spend More on Back-to-School Shopping if Possible
You said earlier you $b2sterm back-to-school shopping this year. Would you spend more than you expect to on back-to-school purchases if you could afford

to?
Asked of parents of children who will attend K-12 school this fall

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 43% 47% 39% * 47% 33% * 39% 66% 41%
No 39% 36% 42% * 38% 40% * 44% 23% 35%
Not sure 18% 16% 19% * 15% 26% * 17% 11% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 100% * 100% 99% * 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (325) (150) (175) (42) (168) (104) (12) (191) (40) (75)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Yes 43% 43% 41% 42% 43% 42% 44% 40% 41%
No 39% 41% 42% 36% 43% 43% 39% 47% 36%
Not sure 18% 16% 17% 22% 15% 15% 16% 14% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Weighted N (325) (76) (134) (88) (221) (214) (98) (110) (108)
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45. Most Costly Back-to-School Items

- 20250728

Which of these back-to-school purchases will you spend the most on this year?

Asked of parents of children who will attend K-12 school this fall

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Clothing and shoes 57% 48% 65% * 55% 69% * 57% 41% 75%
School supplies 23% 24% 22% * 28% 12% * 21% 36% 14%
Backpacks and lunchboxes 3% 4% 2% * 4% 1% * 3% 2% 2%
Sports equipment 2% 4% 1% * 1% 3% * 3% 0% 1%
Technology 8% 12% 5% * 9% 4% * 9% 12% 3%
Other 1% 2% 1% * 1% 3% * 2% 0% 1%
None of these 5% 6% 5% * 3% 8% * 5% 9% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (325) (150) (175) (42) (167) (104) (12) (190) (40) (75)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

Clothing and shoes 57% 51% 65% 47% 58% 58% 56% 60% 53%
School supplies 23% 31% 17% 26% 22% 23% 26% 20% 25%
Backpacks and lunchboxes 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 1%
Sports equipment 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 1% 0%
Technology 8% 5% 7% 13% 10% 10% 9% 12% 4%
Other 1% 0% 0% 4% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3%
None of these 5% 8% 7% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (325) (76) (134) (88) (221) (214) (98) (110) (108)
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46. Additional Back-to-School Expenses

Which of these additional back-to-school expenses do you expect to incur this year? Select all that apply

Asked of parents of children who will attend K-12 school this fall

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
School fees (including tuition) 45% 41% 49% * 44% 46% * 47% 56% 38%
Sports lessons or teams 43% 52% 36% * 39% 49% * 44% 40% 44%
Outside clubs, classes or tutors 42% 45% 39% * 40% 39% * 43% 30% 41%
School donations (including PTA membership) 23% 20% 26% * 26% 17% * 25% 13% 21%
After-school care 22% 26% 19% * 26% 11% * 21% 22% 21%
Weighted N (326) (150) (176) (42) (168) (104) (12) (191) (40) (75)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
School fees (including tuition) 45% 53% 42% 42% 49% 49% 52% 46% 37%
Sports lessons or teams 43% 38% 44% 50% 45% 46% 44% 49% 37%
Outside clubs, classes or tutors 42% 34% 41% 54% 45% 46% 48% 46% 33%
School donations (including PTA membership) 23% 33% 23% 20% 27% 27% 31% 25% 16%
After-school care 22% 29% 17% 24% 24% 23% 29% 17% 17%
Weighted N (326) (76) (134) (88) (221) (214) (98) (110) (108)
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47. Spend More on Back-to-School Than Your Parents
Do you expect to pay for more or fewer school supplies and activities than your parents paid for when you were a kid?

Asked of parents of children who will attend K-12 school this fall

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
More supplies and activities 64% 62% 66% * 66% 62% * 62% 69% 68%
Fewer supplies and activities 8% 9% 8% * 5% 8% * 8% 13% 9%
About the same 16% 15% 17% * 21% 13% * 18% % 15%
Not sure 11% 14% 9% * 8% 16% * 12% 11% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% * 100% 99% * 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (317)  (147) (170) (42) (159) (104) (12) (191) (37) (69)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
More supplies and activities 64% 58% 69% 65% 66% 66% 62% 68% 63%
Fewer supplies and activities 8% 5% 10% 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 7%
About the same 16% 22% 14% 15% 19% 19% 21% 18% 11%
Not sure 11% 15% 8% 10% % 6% % 6% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Weighted N (317) (76)  (127) (85) (221) (214) (98) (110) (99)
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48. Worried About Tariffs Impact on Costs of Back-to-School Shopping
How worried are you about tariffs affecting back-to-school shopping prices?
Asked of parents of children who will attend K-12 school this fall

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very worried 10% 9% 11% * 11% 10% * 6% 16% 20%
Somewhat worried 44% 38% 49% * 47% 35% * 38% 56% 48%
Total very/somewhat worried 54% 47% 60% * 59% 45% * 44% 71% 68%
Not very worried 27% 31% 23% * 23% 30% * 32% 21% 17%
Not worried at all 19% 22% 17% * 18% 25% * 25% 8% 15%
Total not very/not at all worried 46% 53% 40% * 41% 55% * 56% 29% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 99% 100% * 101% 101% 100%
Weighted N (326) (150) (176) (42) (168) (104) (12) (191) (40) (75)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Very worried 10% 26% 3% 10% 11% 11% 23% 0% 10%
Somewhat worried 44% 49% 38% 48% 42% 42% 51% 34% 46%
Total very/somewhat worried 54% 75% 40% 59% 53% 53% 74% 34% 56%
Not very worried 27% 21% 33% 19% 26% 26% 22% 31% 27%
Not worried at all 19% 4% 27% 22% 21% 21% 5% 35% 17%
Total not very/not at all worried 46% 25% 60% 41% 47% 47% 26% 66% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (326) (76) (134) (88) (221) (214) (98) (110) (108)
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49. Importance of Discounts When Back-to-School Shopping
How important are deals and sales to you when back-to-school shopping?
Asked of parents of children who will attend K-12 school this fall

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very important 56% 46% 64% * 61% 56% * 52% 58% 73%
Somewhat important 30% 33% 27% * 28% 21% * 30% 37% 19%
Total very/somewhat important 86% 79% 92% * 89% 77% * 82% 95% 92%
Not very important 8% 10% 7% * 6% 15% * 10% 4% 4%
Not important at all 6% 11% 2% * 5% 8% * 8% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (325) (150) (175) (42) (167) (104) (12) (191) (40) (75)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Very important 56% 61% 51% 61% 55% 54% 65% 46% 55%
Somewhat important 30% 27% 33% 24% 29% 30% 24% 32% 33%
Total very/somewhat important 86% 88% 84% 86% 84% 84% 89% 78% 89%
Not very important 8% 9% 8% 8% 11% 11% 11% 11% 4%
Not important at all 6% 4% 8% 7% 5% 5% 0% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Weighted N (325) (76) (133) (88) (220) (213) (98) (110) (108)
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50. Pressure to Spend More on Back-to-School Shopping
How much pressure do you feel to spend on optional back-to-school supplies and activities?
Asked of parents of children who will attend K-12 school this fall

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A lot 14% 15% 12% * 19% 8% * 11% 29% 12%
A little 55% 48% 60% * 61% 45% * 51% 52% 63%
Total a lot/a little 68% 63% 73% * 79% 52% * 62% 81% 75%
None at all 32% 37% 27% * 21% 48% * 38% 19% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 99% * 101% 101% * 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (326) (150) (176) (42) (168) (104) (12) (191) (40) (75)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
A lot 14% 18% 9% 14% 14% 14% 16% 13% 14%
A little 55% 59% 59% 56% 53% 54% 61% 48% 54%
Total a lot/a little 68% 77% 68% 70% 68% 68% 77% 62% 68%
None at all 32% 23% 32% 30% 32% 32% 23% 38% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (326) (76) (134) (88) (221) (214) (98) (110) (108)
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51. Pressure to Spend More on Back-to-School Shopping From Whom
Who do you feel pressure from to spend money on optional back-to-school supplies and activities? Select all that apply.
Asked of parents of children who will attend K-12 school this fall and have felt pressure to spend on optional back-to-school supplies

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Your kids 69% 66% 72% * 65% 82% * 2% * 70%
Your spouse 24% 28% 20% * 24% 21% * 20% * 33%
Other 22% 20% 24% * 29% 17% * 23% * 23%
Your friends and neighbors 21% 34% 12% * 25% 18% * 26% * 13%
Weighted N (223) (95) (128) (29) (134) (55) (5) (119) (32) (57)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Your kids 69% 1% 70% 68% 69% 69% 70% 68% 73%
Your spouse 24% 17% 24% 32% 22% 23% 32% 13% 26%
Other 22% 22% 19% 25% 24% 24% 28% 21% 14%
Your friends and neighbors 21% 15% 18% 32% 25% 26% 23% 28% 11%
Weighted N (223) (59) (91) (61) (150) (144) (75) (68) (73)
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52. Oversee Back-to-School Shopping
Who in your household oversees most back-to-school spending?
Asked of parents of children who will attend K-12 school this fall

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Me 51% 36% 63% * 49% 57% * 51% 56% 46%
My spouse or partner 25% 39% 13% * 30% 19% * 23% 16% 32%
Both equally 18% 19% 18% * 17% 16% * 18% 27% 17%
Other 6% 6% 5% * 4% 8% * 7% 1% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (326) (150) (176) (42) (168) (104) (12) (191) (40) (75)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Me 51% 50% 52% 51% 55% 56% 46% 64% 44%
My spouse or partner 25% 22% 24% 30% 25% 25% 27% 25% 26%
Both equally 18% 28% 13% 16% 17% 17% 26% 8% 22%
Other 6% 0% 11% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (326) (76) (134) (88) (221) (214) (98) (110) (108)
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53A. Trust in Sources of Health Information — Doctors and other medical providers
As sources of health information, would you say the following are...?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very trustworthy 39% 44% 34% 46% 36% 31% 47% 40% 35% 35%
Somewhat trustworthy 49% 44% 53% 41% 45% 57% 47% 49% 52% 46%
Total very/somewhat trustworthy 87% 88% 87% 88% 81% 87% 94% 90% 88% 81%
Not very trustworthy 8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 9% 5% 7% 10% 12%
Not at all trustworthy 5% 5% 4% 4% 10% 3% 1% 4% 3% 7%
Total not very well/not at all trustworthy 13% 12% 13% 12% 19% 13% 6% 10% 12% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,722) (836) (886) (357) (434) (562) (369) (1,087) (212) (273)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Very trustworthy 39% 58% 26% 37% 42% 43% 55% 32% 32%
Somewhat trustworthy 49% 37% 57% 48% 48% 47% 41% 53% 52%
Total very/somewhat trustworthy 87% 95% 83% 85% 90% 90% 95% 85% 84%
Not very trustworthy 8% 4% 12% 7% 7% 7% 4% 9% 11%
Not at all trustworthy 5% 1% 5% 7% 4% 4% 1% 7% 5%
Total not very well/not at all trustworthy 13% 5% 17% 15% 10% 10% 5% 15% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,722) (526) (552) (467) (1,163) (1,116) (535) (550) (586)
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53B. Trust in Sources of Health Information — Scientific research institutions
As sources of health information, would you say the following are...?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very trustworthy 35% 35% 36% 47% 37% 26% 35% 37% 25% 34%
Somewhat trustworthy 44% 44% 43% 37% 40% 48% 47% 43% 53% 42%
Total very/somewhat trustworthy 79% 79% 79% 85% 77% 74% 83% 80% 77% 76%
Not very trustworthy 15% 13% 16% 11% 14% 19% 13% 14% 14% 17%
Not at all trustworthy 6% 8% 5% 5% 9% 6% 5% 6% 9% 7%
Total not very well/not at all trustworthy 21% 21% 21% 15% 23% 26% 17% 20% 23% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,727) (838) (889) (359) (433) (567) (369) (1,088) (211) (277)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Very trustworthy 35% 61% 17% 33% 37% 3% 56% 19% 33%
Somewhat trustworthy 44% 32% 53% 43% 43% 43% 37% 50% 44%
Total very/somewhat trustworthy 79% 92% 70% 77% 80% 80% 92% 69% 77%
Not very trustworthy 15% 7% 22% 15% 15% 14% 7% 22% 15%
Not at all trustworthy 6% 1% 8% 8% 5% 5% 1% 9% 8%
Total not very well/not at all trustworthy 21% 8% 30% 23% 20% 20% 8% 31% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,727) (526) (558) (467) (1,167) (1,119) (534) (555) (587)
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53C. Trust in Sources of Health Information — Friends and family
As sources of health information, would you say the following are...?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very trustworthy 20% 20% 19% 14% 23% 20% 20% 19% 24% 22%
Somewhat trustworthy 60% 58% 61% 60% 55% 62% 61% 61% 61% 53%
Total very/somewhat trustworthy 79% 78% 80% 74% 78% 82% 81% 80% 85% 75%
Not very trustworthy 17% 18% 17% 23% 17% 13% 17% 17% 13% 21%
Not at all trustworthy 4% 4% 3% 2% 6% 4% 1% 4% 2% 4%
Total not very well/not at all trustworthy 21% 22% 20% 26% 22% 18% 19% 20% 15% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,726) (838) (888) (358) (434) (565) (369) (1,088) (211) (277)

Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

Very trustworthy 20% 18% 22% 19% 19% 20% 17% 23% 19%
Somewhat trustworthy 60% 60% 63% 57% 61% 61% 61% 62% 57%
Total very/somewhat trustworthy 79% 78% 85% 76% 81% 81% 78% 85% 76%
Not very trustworthy 17% 20% 12% 19% 16% 16% 19% 13% 20%
Not at all trustworthy 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5%
Total not very well/not at all trustworthy 21% 22% 15% 24% 19% 19% 22% 15% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Weighted N (1,726) (525) (558) (466) (1,166) (1,118) (533) (555) (588)
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53D. Trust in Sources of Health Information — Government health agencies
As sources of health information, would you say the following are...?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very trustworthy 13% 16% 11% 22% 14% 9% 10% 12% 17% 12%
Somewhat trustworthy 47% 47% 46% 47% 46% 46% 49% 48% 44% 46%
Total very/somewhat trustworthy 60% 63% 57% 69% 59% 55% 59% 60% 61% 59%
Not very trustworthy 27% 23% 30% 20% 23% 32% 30% 26% 28% 29%
Not at all trustworthy 13% 14% 13% 11% 17% 14% 11% 14% 11% 12%
Total not very well/not at all trustworthy 40% 37% 43% 31% 41% 45% 41% 40% 39% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,726) (838) (887) (359) (434) (566) (367) (1,087) (212) (276)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Very trustworthy 13% 23% 8% 10% 13% 13% 18% 8% 14%
Somewhat trustworthy 47% 52% 42% 47% 48% 47% 51% 44% 45%
Total very/somewhat trustworthy 60% 75% 50% 57% 61% 60% 69% 52% 59%
Not very trustworthy 27% 17% 31% 31% 26% 26% 21% 30% 30%
Not at all trustworthy 13% 7% 19% 13% 14% 14% 10% 18% 11%
Total not very well/not at all trustworthy 40% 25% 50% 43% 39% 40% 31% 48% 41%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,726) (526) (557) (467) (1,165) (1,118) (534) (553) (588)
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53E. Trust in Sources of Health Information — Alternative medicine practitioners
As sources of health information, would you say the following are...?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very trustworthy 6% 6% 6% 5% 11% 6% 3% 6% 6% 9%
Somewhat trustworthy 44% 36% 53% 36% 42% 50% 47% 44% 53% 45%
Total very/somewhat trustworthy 51% 42% 59% 40% 53% 56% 50% 50% 59% 54%
Not very trustworthy 33% 36% 31% 39% 27% 32% 38% 33% 27% 35%
Not at all trustworthy 16% 22% 10% 21% 20% 12% 11% 17% 14% 11%
Total not very well/not at all trustworthy 49% 58% 41% 60% 47% 44% 50% 50% 41% 46%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,721) (836) (885) (356) (431) (565) (369) (1,087) (211) (272)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Very trustworthy 6% 7% 7% 6% 8% 8% 7% 9% 4%
Somewhat trustworthy 44% 37% 53% 41% 45% 45% 41% 50% 42%
Total very/somewhat trustworthy 51% 44% 60% 47% 53% 53% 47% 59% 46%
Not very trustworthy 33% 35% 31% 36% 34% 34% 36% 31% 34%
Not at all trustworthy 16% 21% 10% 17% 13% 13% 16% 10% 21%
Total not very well/not at all trustworthy 49% 56% 40% 53% 47% 47% 53% 41% 54%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,721) (527) (554) (465) (1,168) (1,120) (535) (555) (585)
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53F. Trust in Sources of Health Information — The news media
As sources of health information, would you say the following are...?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very trustworthy 4% 4% 4% 6% 6% 4% 3% 3% 7% 8%
Somewhat trustworthy 38% 39% 38% 48% 35% 34% 41% 37% 49% 38%
Total very/somewhat trustworthy 43% 43% 42% 53% 41% 38% 43% 40% 56% 46%
Not very trustworthy 34% 31% 37% 32% 34% 34% 34% 35% 32% 32%
Not at all trustworthy 23% 26% 21% 15% 25% 28% 23% 26% 11% 22%
Total not very well/not at all trustworthy 57% 57% 58% 47% 59% 62% 57% 60% 44% 54%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,726) (838) (888) (359) (433) (567) (368) (1,087) (212) (276)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Very trustworthy 4% 10% 2% 2% 4% 5% 7% 3% 4%
Somewhat trustworthy 38% 53% 25% 41% 39% 39% 55% 24% 38%
Total very/somewhat trustworthy 43% 62% 28% 43% 44% 44% 62% 27% 42%
Not very trustworthy 34% 29% 37% 32% 32% 32% 30% 33% 37%
Not at all trustworthy 23% 9% 35% 25% 24% 25% 8% 40% 21%
Total not very well/not at all trustworthy 57% 38% 72% 57% 56% 56% 38% 73% 58%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,726) (524) (558) (467) (1,166) (1,119) (534) (555) (587)

86



Yahoo/YouGov Survey - 20250728
July 24-28, 2025 - 1,729 U.S. Adults

53G. Trust in Sources of Health Information — Online forums
As sources of health information, would you say the following are...?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very trustworthy 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 4%
Somewhat trustworthy 36% 34% 38% 44% 38% 35% 28% 34% 40% 43%
Total very/somewhat trustworthy 39% 37% 41% 47% 43% 37% 29% 37% 43% 47%
Not very trustworthy 46% 47% 45% 46% 41% 45% 54% 45% 47% 45%
Not at all trustworthy 15% 16% 14% 7% 16% 18% 17% 18% 10% 8%
Total not very well/not at all trustworthy 61% 63% 59% 53% 57% 63% 71% 63% 57% 53%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,726) (837) (889) (359) (434) (566) (366) (1,087) (212) (277)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Very trustworthy 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1%
Somewhat trustworthy 36% 37% 38% 35% 36% 35% 32% 38% 37%
Total very/somewhat trustworthy 39% N% N% 37% 39% 38% 35% 42% 39%
Not very trustworthy 46% 44% 45% 47% 45% 45% 48% 43% 48%
Not at all trustworthy 15% 15% 14% 16% 16% 16% 17% 16% 13%
Total not very well/not at all trustworthy 61% 59% 59% 63% 61% 62% 65% 58% 61%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,726) (526) (556) (467) (1,165) (1,118) (535) (552) (588)
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53H. Trust in Sources of Health Information — Social media
As sources of health information, would you say the following are...?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very trustworthy 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 0% 2% 3% 3%
Somewhat trustworthy 23% 22% 24% 28% 26% 21% 17% 19% 31% 31%
Total very/somewhat trustworthy 25% 25% 25% 30% 31% 22% 17% 21% 34% 33%
Not very trustworthy 44% 42% 45% 53% 37% 43% 44% 42% 44% 46%
Not at all trustworthy 31% 33% 29% 17% 32% 35% 38% 37% 22% 21%
Total not very well/not at all trustworthy 75% 75% 75% 70% 69% 78% 83% 79% 66% 67%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,726) (837) (890) (359) (432) (567) (369) (1,089) (212) (275)

Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

Very trustworthy 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Somewhat trustworthy 23% 23% 24% 20% 23% 23% 21% 25% 24%
Total very/somewhat trustworthy 25% 26% 26% 21% 25% 25% 23% 27% 25%
Not very trustworthy 44% 42% 43% 47% 42% 41% 43% 40% 50%
Not at all trustworthy 31% 31% 31% 31% 33% 34% 34% 34% 25%
Total not very well/not at all trustworthy 75% 74% 74% 79% 75% 75% 7% 73% 75%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Weighted N (1,726) (527) (558) (465) (1,168) (1,120) (535) (555) (586)
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54. Family Agree on Health

Do you and your immediate family generally agree or disagree when it comes to beliefs about health?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
We mostly agree 50% 50% 50% 44% 43% 50% 63% 55% 45% 40%
We agree on some topics and disagree on others 36% 34% 37% 38% 40% 36% 28% 33% 37% 39%
We mostly disagree 7% 8% 6% 9% 9% 6% 6% 7% 9% 9%
Not sure 7% 8% % 9% 8% 8% 4% 6% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101%
Weighted N (1,722)  (836) (886) (359) (430) (566)  (368) (1,088)  (209) (274)

Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

We mostly agree 50% 59% 52% 42% 55% 56% 58% 55% 40%
We agree on some topics and disagree on others 36% 29% 36% 44% 34% 34% 33% 35% 38%
We mostly disagree 7% 6% 6% 9% 6% 6% 6% 6% 9%
Not sure 7% 6% 6% 6% 4% 4% 3% 4% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,722) (524) (558) (464) (1,164) (1,116) (532) (554) (586)
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55. Friends Agree on Health

Do you and your close friends generally agree or disagree when it comes to beliefs about health?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
We mostly agree 44% 45% 44% 46% 43% 43% 46% 46% 44% 40%
We agree on some topics and disagree on others 40% 39% 40% 36% 39% 40% 43% 38% 41% 38%
We mostly disagree 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 6%
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 12% 14% 12% 8% 12% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Weighted N (1,722)  (835) (887) (357) (433) (565)  (367) (1,083)  (211) (277)

Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

We mostly agree 44% 57% 41% 37% 49% 49% 52% 46% 37%
We agree on some topics and disagree on others 40% 30% 44% 48% 40% 40% 40% 41% 39%
We mostly disagree 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5%
Not sure 12% 11% 10% 10% % 7% 5% 9% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Weighted N (1,722) (525) (558) (465) (1,162) (1,116) (535) (553) (583)




Yahoo/YouGov Survey
July 24-28, 2025 - 1,729 U.S. Adults

- 20250728

56. Biggest Disagreemnts with Friends and Family About Health
Which of these health subjects are the biggest sources of disagreement between you and your immediate family? Select all that apply.

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic

Vaccines 20% 20% 20% 23% 20% 21% 17% 20% 23% 22%
COVID-19 19% 19% 19% 18% 19% 22% 15% 21% 18% 14%
Mental health 19% 19% 19% 27% 25% 15% 9% 15% 22% 28%
Food 17% 17% 17% 20% 25% 12% 12% 13% 24% 21%
Abortion/reproductive health 16% 18% 13% 23% 13% 16% 11% 14% 18% 16%
Smoking/vaping 16% 15% 16% 16% 17% 17% 11% 15% 18% 17%
Transgender health 15% 15% 16% 20% 14% 15% 12% 15% 16% 14%
Going to the doctor 15% 15% 14% 12% 16% 17% 13% 13% 17% 19%
Weight 14% 13% 14% 16% 18% 13% 7% 9% 21% 22%
Drugs/alcohol 13% 14% 13% 16% 16% 13% 8% 12% 16% 16%
Alternative medicine 12% 12% 12% 12% 14% 12% 12% 11% 13% 12%
Exercise 11% 13% 10% 13% 14% 10% 7% 8% 21% 14%
Prescription drugs 11% 11% 11% 10% 12% 13% 9% 10% 15% 12%
Technology use 11% 12% 10% 14% 15% 7% 8% 8% 19% 13%
Vitamins/supplements 11% 11% 10% 8% 12% 9% 14% 9% 12% 14%
Spending on health 10% 10% 9% 12% 13% 7% 6% 10% 9% 8%
Sleep 10% 10% 9% 15% 10% 8% 6% 8% 11% 16%
Traditional medicine 9% 8% 9% 12% 10% 7% 6% 7% 10% 9%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
None of these 31% 32% 30% 24% 26% 33% 40% 35% 29% 21%
Weighted N (1,729)  (839) (890) (359) (434) (567) (369)  (1,089) (212) (277)
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Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

Vaccines 20% 16% 23% 20% 20% 20% 19% 20% 20%
COVID-19 19% 15% 21% 21% 19% 19% 18% 21% 19%
Mental health 19% 19% 17% 20% 16% 16% 20% 11% 23%
Food 17% 15% 16% 21% 15% 15% 15% 15% 21%
Abortion/reproductive health 16% 16% 14% 17% 16% 15% 17% 14% 16%
Smoking/vaping 16% 14% 15% 17% 14% 14% 15% 14% 18%
Transgender health 15% 15% 15% 16% 16% 16% 19% 14% 14%
Going to the doctor 15% 12% 15% 17% 15% 14% 15% 14% 15%
Weight 14% 16% 10% 14% 11% 11% 14% 9% 17%
Drugs/alcohol 13% 10% 12% 17% 12% 12% 12% 11% 15%
Alternative medicine 12% 11% 9% 17% 11% 11% 14% 9% 14%
Exercise 11% 12% 11% 10% 10% 11% 11% 10% 12%
Prescription drugs 11% 9% 12% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 14%
Technology use 11% 14% 8% 12% 10% 10% 12% 9% 13%
Vitamins/supplements 11% 8% 11% 13% 10% 10% 12% 8% 12%
Spending on health 10% 6% 9% 13% 8% 8% 7% 8% 12%
Sleep 10% 10% 7% 12% 8% 8% 9% 7% 11%
Traditional medicine 9% 7% 8% 11% 8% 8% 9% 8% 10%
Other 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
None of these 31% 32% 31% 27% 33% 33% 33% 34% 27%
Weighted N (1,729) (527) (558) (468) (1,168) (1,120) (535) (555) (588)
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57. Health Disagreements Negative Impact on Close Relationships

Have disagreements over health had a negative effect on any of your close relationships?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 13% 13% 13% 15% 18% 12% % 13% 17% 9%
No 80% 80% 80% 75% 72% 82% 91% 81% 78% 78%
Not sure 7% 7% 8% 10% 10% % 2% 6% 5% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,729) (838) (890) (359) (434) (567) (369) (1,089) (212) (277)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Yes 13% 13% 8% 18% 12% 12% 14% 10% 14%
No 80% 80% 87% 76% 83% 83% 81% 86% 75%
Not sure 7% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 4% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,729) (527) (558) (467) (1,168) (1,120) (535) (555) (588)
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58. Health Disagreements Impact on Close Relationships
How would you characterize the overall effect that health topics have had on your relationships with close friends and family over the past five years?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
It has made them stronger 10% 9% 10% 14% 11% 7% 10% 8% 11% 18%
No change 70% 73% 66% 58% 61% 76% 80% 73% 70% 57%
It has made them weaker 9% 9% 9% 11% 13% 6% 6% 9% 7% 8%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 16% 15% 11% 5% 10% 12% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,727)  (839) (888) (359) (434) (566) (368)  (1,087) (212) (277)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
It has made them stronger 10% 14% 8% 8% 11% 11% 13% 10% 7%
No change 70% 67% 74% 71% 72% 72% 71% 75% 65%
It has made them weaker 9% 10% 7% 9% 9% 9% 10% 7% 9%
Not sure 12% 8% 11% 11% 8% % 6% 9% 19%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%

Weighted N (1,727)  (527)  (557)  (467) (1,165) (1,118) (534) (553) (588)
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59. Negative Effects of Health Disagreements on Close Personal Relationships
What negative effects have health topics caused for your relationships? Select all that apply

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Arguments/disagreements 59% 49% 69% 51% 72% 55% * 62% * 59%
Feel less close 41% 36% 46% 42% 34% 43% * 42% * 47%
Trust each other less 34% 34% 34% 43% 35% 27% * 27% * 48%
See each other less often 28% 30% 27% 28% 28% 18% * 33% * 21%
The relationship ended entirely 23% 27% 19% 14% 38% 14% * 27% * 17%
Weighted N (222) (110) (112) (54) (78) (65) (25) (139) (37) (24)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Arguments/disagreements 59% 54% 53% 56% 65% 64% 69% 59% 52%
Feel less close 41% 53% 49% 36% 44% 44% 38% 48% 39%
Trust each other less 34% 35% 30% 32% 25% 24% 30% 15% 52%
See each other less often 28% 34% 25% 26% 32% 32% 32% 31% 22%
The relationship ended entirely 23% 15% 19% 37% 27% 27% 24% 33% 13%

Weighted N (222) (70) (44) (82) (141) (136) (76) (56) (83)
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60. Avoid Expressing Your Views
How often do you avoid expressing your views on health to prevent conflict with family or close friends?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Frequently 11% 8% 13% 15% 12% 8% 8% 10% 11% 11%
Occasionally 23% 23% 23% 23% 24% 22% 24% 23% 21% 24%
Total frequently/occasionally 34% 32% 36% 38% 36% 30% 32% 33% 32% 35%
Rarely 28% 28% 27% 28% 27% 25% 32% 30% 19% 21%
Never 33% 35% 32% 27% 29% 40% 34% 32% 40% 35%
Total rarely/never 61% 63% 58% 54% 57% 65% 66% 63% 59% 56%
Not sure 6% 5% 6% 8% 7% 5% 2% 4% 9% 9%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,729) (839) (890) (359) (434) (567) (369) (1,089) (212) (277)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Frequently 11% 12% 11% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 11%
Occasionally 23% 22% 23% 26% 26% 26% 26% 26% 19%
Total frequently/occasionally 34% 34% 34% 36% 36% 36% 35% 36% 30%
Rarely 28% 27% 28% 30% 29% 29% 30% 27% 26%
Never 33% 35% 33% 30% 33% 33% 33% 35% 33%
Total rarely/never 61% 62% 62% 60% 62% 62% 63% 62% 59%
Not sure 6% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,729) (527) (558) (468) (1,168) (1,120) (535) (555) (588)
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61. Ever Skip Vaccines

Do you normally keep up to date in receiving recommended vaccines, or do you ever delay or skip some vaccines?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Normally keep up to date 54% 52% 55% 51% 55% 48% 63% 53% 55% 56%
Have delayed or skipped some vaccines 27% 26% 28% 29% 28% 29% 20% 27% 28% 29%
| do not get any vaccines 20% 22% 17% 20% 17% 22% 17% 21% 17% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,724) (835) (889) (357) (433) (565) (369)  (1,086) (211) (276)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Normally keep up to date 54% 73% 41% 51% 56% 57% 76% 39% 47%
Have delayed or skipped some vaccines 27% 20% 31% 30% 27% 27% 19% 34% 27%
| do not get any vaccines 20% 7% 28% 19% 16% 16% 5% 27% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,724) (527) (556) (465) (1,165) (1,117) (535) (552) (587)
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62A. Views on Different Vaccines — Childhood vaccines
Which comes closest to your view on the following, even if neither is exactly right?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The benefits outweigh the risks 75% 74% 76% 76% 74% 71% 81% 7% 73% 67%
The risks outweigh the benefits 11% 11% 12% 9% 12% 14% 9% 12% 10% 8%
Not sure 14% 15% 12% 15% 14% 15% 10% 10% 17% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,719) (836) (883) (359) (433) (562) (366) (1,088) (209) (273)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
The benefits outweigh the risks 75% 89% 63% 79% 80% 80% 93% 68% 66%
The risks outweigh the benefits 11% 4% 21% 10% 12% 12% 3% 21% 11%
Not sure 14% 7% 17% 11% 8% 8% 4% 11% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1,719) (524) (554) (466) (1,162) (1,115) (531) (553) (584)
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62B. Views on Different Vaccines — Adult booster shots
Which comes closest to your view on the following, even if neither is exactly right?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The benefits outweigh the risks 54% 54% 53% 50% 54% 47% 67% 55% 56% 45%
The risks outweigh the benefits 22% 21% 23% 20% 22% 28% 14% 22% 20% 23%
Not sure 25% 25% 24% 29% 24% 25% 19% 23% 24% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Weighted N (1,726) (837) (889) (359) (434) (565) (368) (1,088) (211) (277)

Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting

The benefits outweigh the risks 54% 78% 38% 53% 58% 58% 82% 36% 46%
The risks outweigh the benefits 22% 8% 35% 23% 22% 22% 7% 37% 21%
Not sure 25% 15% 28% 24% 20% 20% 11% 27% 33%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Weighted N (1,726) (525) (557) (467) (1,164) (1,117) (534) (553) (588)
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62C. Views on Different Vaccines — COVID-19 vaccines
Which comes closest to your view on the following, even if neither is exactly right?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The benefits outweigh the risks 48% 50% 45% 53% 43% 41% 57% 47% 59% 40%
The risks outweigh the benefits 34% 33% 35% 21% 38% 41% 32% 37% 27% 28%
Not sure 18% 17% 20% 25% 19% 18% 12% 15% 14% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,724) (836) (888) (359) (434) (565) (367) (1,088) (209) (277)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
The benefits outweigh the risks 48% 79% 23% 47% 50% 51% 80% 23% 42%
The risks outweigh the benefits 34% 10% 59% 33% 36% 36% 10% 60% 31%
Not sure 18% 12% 19% 20% 14% 13% 10% 16% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Weighted N (1,724) (524) (557) (467) (1,163) (1,115) (533) (552) (588)
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63. Health Views Mainstream
How would you describe your views on health relative to mainstream beliefs in the U.S.?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Largely in line with the mainstream 36% 39% 33% 31% 30% 32% 53% 38% 29% 30%
Slightly outside the mainstream 26% 28% 24% 26% 26% 28% 21% 25% 26% 26%
Very far from the mainstream 12% 13% 12% 11% 17% 13% % 12% 12% 14%
Not sure 26% 21% 31% 32% 26% 27% 20% 24% 33% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Weighted N (1,726)  (839) (887) (356) (434) (567)  (369) (1,089)  (212) (277)
Party ID Registered 2024 2024 Vote
Total Dem Rep Ind Voters Voters Harris Trump Not voting
Largely in line with the mainstream 36% 49% 29% 34% 40% 41% 54% 29% 26%
Slightly outside the mainstream 26% 21% 29% 28% 27% 27% 23% 30% 24%
Very far from the mainstream 12% 7% 17% 13% 13% 13% 5% 20% 12%
Not sure 26% 23% 25% 25% 20% 20% 17% 22% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%

Weighted N (1,726) (527) (555) (468) (1,168) (1,120) (535) (555) (585)
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Yahoo! News Poll

Sample 1,597 U.S. Adults
Conducted June 26-30, 2025
Margin of Error  +3.2%

Polling Methodology and Margin of Error Calculation

The Yahoo! News survey was conducted by YouGov using a nationally representative sample
of 1,729 U.S. adults interviewed online between July 24-28, 2025.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education, 2024 election turnout
and Presidential vote, party identification, and current voter registration status. Demographic
weighting targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Party identification is
weighted to the estimated distribution at the time of the election (31% Democratic, 33% Re-
publican). Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be representative of all
U.S. adults. The weights range from 0.1 to 6.5, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of
0.9.

The margin of error (a 95% confidence interval) for a sample percentage p based upon the
entire sample is approximately 3.1%. It is calculated using the formula

1+ CV?
n

p £ 100 x

where CV is the coefficient of variation of the sample weights and n is the sample size used
to compute the proportion. This is a measure of sampling error (the average of all estimates
obtained using the same sample selection and weighting procedures repeatedly). The sample
estimate should differ from its expected value by less than margin of error in 95 percent of all
samples. It does not reflect non-sampling errors, including potential selection bias in panel
participation or in response to a particular survey.



